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Order of the Trthuaa 

H sa td P1 . G. P. B ho urni k, lea rn ad 

càunsel for the applicant. 

The application is admitted, call 

for the records. 
PIfldSflCY P this application shall 

not be ba on the Respondents to take 

initiative to resolve the matter. 

tist again on 800.2002 for 
V  orders. 	V 

sub 
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0.A, 290/2002 

Notes of the Registry I 
Y 

Date 

8.10,0 

Order of the Tribuna 	\ 

r. S.Sarma, learned counsel for 

the respondents prayed fr some time for 

riling writteñ'statement. Prayer is allouse- 

;Ut on 13.11.20d2 for orders. 

mb 

Vjce-Chai rman 

18.11. Mr. S.rma, 1earried cunse1 

appearing on behalf of the respondents 

stated that hehäs rçeii the .parawise 

:omments to prepare the written statement. 

In the circumstances, respondents are all-

owed further f0.ir weeks ime to file 

itten statement. 

List on 16.12.2902 for orders. 

Member 	 vicehairman 

S'7 

In 

The rspondent are yet to file 
written stat ernent €ho!igh t ine grakft ed. 
LIst oh 21.2003 to enable the respond 

ents to file writtn statement as last 
chance. - 

Vice-Chairman 

'tesent : The kionbieMr. Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, yicechairman. 

The Hon'bleMr. S.K. Hajra, 
Jdministrattve Member. 

The. respondnts are yet to 
£41e writtn statement though last 

chance was granted to file written 

statement. Put up thematter for hearin... 
on 20.2.2003. The respondents ma y , how 

er, file.wrjtten statement within 

tiree weekS from tody. In the meantime 

the parties may ecchnge their pleading 

Member 	 Vice"Chairman 

nib 

22.1.03 

nib 



0..A. No,29a002 

20.2.2003 	Present : The Hon 1  ble Mr. JUtice 
U.N. Chowdhury, 
Vice-Chairman. 

• * 	
The Hon'ble Mr. 3, Biswas4.  
Administrative Member. 

Prayer has been made by 

Mr. G.P. Bhowmjck, learned counsel for 

the applicant for adjournment of the 

case on the ground that he has received 

written statement recently. The case is 
41 

accordingly adjourned. List the matter 

• 	 on 3.4.2003 for hearing. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

nib 

19.5.2003 Present : The Hon'ble W. Justice,D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vicehairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. Hajra, 
Administrative Member. 

• 	 Mr. R. Hazarika, learned counsel 

for the applicant sought for adjournment 

of the case to file rejoinder. Prayer is 
allowed: List again on 3.6.2003 for 

• 	hearing. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
mb 

40 
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O.A. 29,0/2002 

5.8.2003 	On the prayer of NIr.G.P. 
l3howmick, learned counsel for the 

R applicant the case is adjourned to 
obtain instruction on the matter, 

-"-- 	 Put up again on 8.9.2003 for hearing. 

	

Wem.ber 	 Vice—Chairman 
mb 

8.9.2003 	Present 	The Hon'ble Mr. K.V. Praha- 
ladan, 1Imber(A). 

List again on 20.l0;2003 for 
hearing. 

Me mbe r 

• 	 ••• 	 20.10.2003 	Adjourned and again 1iston 30. 
10.2003 for hearing. 

• kVice-ChaiYrmqn 
bb  

• 	 • 

	

30.10.2003 	No Division Bench s aai1able 

today. Put up the matter again on 2. 

12.2003 for hearing. 

k 

Vicè-Chairman 
bb 

23.12.03 	Mr G.p.Bhowmick,learned counsel 

for the applicant is on accommodation 

and therefore his learned junior has 

prayed for acijOurflment.ACCOrdjngiy 

matter may appear before the next 
available Bench. 

Member 	 Vice- hairman 
pg 
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20.1.2004 Present : The Hon'ble W. k'arat Bhusan, 
Judicial Wember. 

The Hon'ble Mr,K.V. Prahiadan 
Administrative ?rnber. 

None for the apljcant. Mr. S. Sarma, 
lerned counsel for the respondents; 

List on 21.1.2004. 

ivrnber (A) 	 Wember (j) 
9.1 

21.1.2004 	Mr 	G.P. 	Bhowmick, 	learned 

counsel for the applicant and Mr S. 

Sarma, learned counsel for the 

respondents are present. Let the case 

be listed for hearing before the next 

available Division Bench. 

• 	Member (A) 	 Member (J) 
nkm 

23.2.2004 present: The Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju. 
• 	 Judicial Member. 

The HOn'ble Shri. K.V.prahladan • 	
Administrative Member, 

At the request of Ms.U.Das, learned 
proxy counsel for the respondents 1  the case 
is adjourned and listed on 26.2.2004 for 
hearing. 

Member(A) 	 Member W.  
•bb 

2602.2004 	Heard learned counsel for the parties' 
The C.A. Is disposed of for the reasons 

recorded in separate sheets 14  

1vrnber (A) 
	

Mir (j) 
bb 

S. 



CENTRAL AIJMINIST1ATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAI-Q.TI BENCH 

290/2002. 

DATE OF DECISION 27.2.2004. 

• .4. 	 •Barier4jee 	 . .
4..... .A.PPLICANT(S) . 

Mr.G.P.Bhowmick, Alok Vema & Sanjay Roy. 	

909 

ADVOCATE FOR HE 
APPLICANT (S) 

-VERSUS- 

0 

4 VeAr U1x & s.U.Das. •........ .ADVOCATE FOR THEk 

RESPONDENT(S). 

H01N I BLE MR4 SHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER. 

HL'BLE MR. JCV.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEM13PR. 	 1 hether Reporters4  of local papers may be allowed to see the udgment ? 

be reerted to the Reporter or flOt? 

hether their Lordshjps wish to see the fair copy of the Judgment ? 

whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches ? 

udgrnent delivered by Hon'ble Mnber (j). 
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2 . 
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ETRAL ADMINISATIVE flIBtJNAL, GUWJ\HATI BENCH. 

Original Application No.290 of 2002. 

Date of Order: This, the 27th Day of February, 2004. 

THE HON'BLE SHRI SHANKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER. 

THE HON'BLE SHRI K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Shri Biswanath Benerjee 
S/o Late Sudhir Chandra Banerjee 
Makum Junction, Digboi Road 
(Near Assam Sahitya Sabha Bhawan) 
P.O: Makum Junction 
Dist: Tinsukia, (Assam) 
Pin - 786170. Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr.G.P.Bhowmick, Alok Verma & Sanjay Roy. 

- Versus - 

Union of India 
Represented by the General Manager 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon 
Guwahati-781 Oil. 

The Divisional Railway Manager 
N.F.Railway, Tinsukia 
P.O: Tinsukia - 786125. 

The Divisional Mechanical Engineer 
N.F.Railway, Tinsukia 
P.O: Tinsukia, Pin - 786 125. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (Personal) 
N.F.Railway, Tinsukia, P.O: Tinsukia. . . . . Respondents 

By Advocates Mr.S.Sarma, Mr.U.K.Nair & Ms.U.Das. 

ORD ER (ORAL) 

SHANKER RAJU, MEMBER(J): 

We have heard Mr.G.P.Bhowmick,. learned counsel for 

the applicant and also Mr.U.K.Nair, learned counsel for the 

Railways 

Aggainst the removal order dated 12.6.2000, the 

applicant preferred an appeal. On appeal the appellate 

authority modified the punishment reducing him to the 

lowest stage. His resumption of duty has been subject to 

his being found fit by the Medical Authorities. 

Earlier the applicant, in 0.A.99/1994 approached 

this Tribunal where his plea of direction to the 

respondents to provide his adequate and effective 

Contd./2 
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%  L 
homeopathy treatment was cancelled. It is not disputed 4 

and admitted that the applicant was sick from 1988 till the 

filing of O.A.99/1994. But his sickness from 1988 till the 

filing of O.A.99/1994 is to be authenticated by relevant 

medical certificates. Applicant has already completed 18 

years of qualifying service. A compassionate view as to his 

qualifying service is required to betaken in a view to his 

right.to  terminal benefits. 

 The respondents have already taken a compassionate 

view in the matter and modified the punishment reducing his 

pay scale to the lowest stage. 

Having regard to the rival contentions, in the 

circumstances, the O.A. is disposed of with a direction to 

the applicant to produce all his relevant medical 

certificates from 1988 to till the filing of O.A.99/1994. / 
The same shall be considered by the respondents and a 

decision would be taken by them within one month from the 

filing of the certificates. Thereafter the applicant would 

be allowed to resume duties and the intervening period 

would be decided as per our observations made above. No 

costs. 

K . V. PRAHLADAN • 	ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

bb 

SHANKER RAJU ) 
JUDICIAL MEMBER.. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI: 

( An application under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985 ) 

O.A. No. 	 of 2002 

Shri Biswanath Banerjee 

Applicant. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India & Ors. 

Respondents. 

I N D E X 

PARTICULARS PAGENO. 

Original Applicantion ------- - 

Verification 	-------------- cQS 
Annexure- I 	---------- - 

Annexure- II ----------- -. 

Annexure- --------- - 	 -o 
Annexure- V 	------------- 

Annexure - 	VI ------------ 

Annexure- VII - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Annexure- VIII ------- - - -. 39 
Annexure - 	IX 	----------- - - 	rj 2 ., I 

Annexure- X 	- - 	- ------- - - - - vct 	' 

Annexure- XI 	---------------- - 4'? 
Annexure- XII  

Annexure- XIiI 	---------- 

Annexure- XIV - - - -- -- - 	- - - 5-3 
An nexu re- 

Si. No 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

( An application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985 ) 

O.A. No. 	of/2002. 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Shri Biswanath Benerjee, 

s/o Late Sudhir Chandra Banerjee, 
Makum Junction, Digboi Road, 

( Near Assam Sahitya Sabha Bhawan) 

P.O. Makum Junction, 

Dist: Tinsukia, (Assam), 

Pin - 786170. 

APPLICANT. 

- Versus -- 

Union of India, 

Represented by the General Manager, 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati - 781011. 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 

N.F. Railway, Tinsukia, 

P.O. Tinsukia- 786125. 

The Divisional Mechanical Engineer, 

N.F. Railway, Tinsukia, 

P.O.Tinsukia, Pin-786125. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (personal) 

N.F. Railway, Tinsukia, P.O.Tinsukia. 

RESPONDENTS. 

Contd.....P/2. 

IJ 
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DETAILS OF APPLICATION. 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION 

IS MADE: 

The application is directed against the following 

orders : 

Order issued under No. ES-B/334 dated 12.6.2000 

passed by the Divisional mechanical Engineer, N.F. Railway, 

Tinsukia. Whereby, the applicant was punished with the 

punishment of Removal from service with effect from 

12.6.2000. 

OrderNO.ES-B/334 dated 7.12.2000 and NO.ES-B/334 

dated 22.1.2001 issued by the Divisional Railway 

Manager,(P), N.F.Railway, Tinsukia at the instance of the 

Divisional Railway Manager, N.F.Railway, Tinsukia modifying 

the order of removal as reduction to the lowest stage in 

applicants present pay scale with adverse future effect. 

2. JURISDICTION : 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the application os within the Jurisdiction of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

3. LIMITATION : 

The applicant declares that the application is 

not time barred and well within the period of Limitation. 

contd..... p13 

fr-s 
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4.(1) 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and 

permanent resident of Makum Junction Town, district of 

Tinsukia in state of Assam and as such he is entitled to 

all the rights and privileges guarantd under the 

constitution of India and the laws framed there under. 

4.(2) 	That the applicant is an employee of the N.F. 

Railway, appointed on 22.7.72 as Stenographer and posted 

under the works Manager, Dibrugarh. The applicant in 

the same capacity was transferred to Tinsukia. He got 

promotion as confidential Stenographer and was posted in 

the office of. the DRt (Mechanical) N.F.Railwày,Tinsukia 

with effect from 8.8.80. vide order dated 7.8.80. The 

applicant - was confirmed in service with effect from 

1.1.82. 

4.(3) 	That, 	the applicant 	while 	functioning as 

confidential Stenographer had to work under DME (Carriage 

and Wagon) and also under DME (Power) and other officers 

including DRM Tinsukia, as and when assigned; consequent 

to which your hurnblä applicant had to discharge heavy 

work load continuously. • for hours together e.ven after 

schducled office hours. Inspite of all physical and mental 

strain the applicant was discharging his duties very 

diligently and sencerely without consideration for his 

comfort and health for which he got admiration of the 

officers under whom he was working. The applicant for his 

duteous,hardworking and sincerity received certificate of 

appreciation from the then DRM,N..F.Railway,Tinsukia dated 

29.7.85. 

LI 

U 

contd ...p/4 
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A copy of the Certificate dated 29.7.85 is filed 

hereto and marked as Annexure -I. 

4.4. - 	That the heavy works load as confidential steno 

continously f_ for many years casted bad effect on the 

health of the applicant, as a result of which various 

complicacies and diseases raised their heads viz-

Hypertension, vertigo inflamation, burning pain in 

abdomen, backaches etc. Since July 1986. The applicant also 

had to undergo appendix operation at Dibrugarh Railway 

Hospital on 14.5.86. 

4.5. 	That when the cumulative effects of varios 

ailmant brought down the applicant into bed-ridden 

condition then under compelling circumstance he remained 

absent from duty after 30.5.88 on Medical ground and 

submitted LAP from 31.5.88 to 2.6.88 and there after also 

he had been applying for leave in peace meal to DRM 

(Mechanical) Tinsukia in the following manner. 

Applied for LHAP on or about 6.6.88 for leave 

from 3.6.88 to 17.6.88. 

Application dated 23.6.88 for leave from 18.6.88. 

Tto 24.6.88. 

Application dated 6.7.88 for leave from 25.6.88. 

The applicant being in a beai'ade.'n. condition 

submitted all the applications through messenger and to 

after 2/3 days of sending the last leave application he 

could learn that his prayer for leave was not sanctioned. 

contd ...p/5 

LIh 
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• 	:• 	46. 	
That, as the applicant is of dutecus nature and 

was aware of his responsibilities he requested the 

authority to send some body to whom he can explain the 

nature' of work which he was performingwhile he was able 

to go to the office. On such request of the applicant the 

authority deputed one Mr. Thapa who was working as 

Stenographer. He along with an office peon visited the 

'applicant at his residence on 2/3 occasions for the 

aforesaid purpose. Which conduct of the applicant also 

clarifies the intent of the applicant that he was always 

willing to resume his duty but, he failed to do so because 

of his serious ailment which was beyond his control. 

4.7. 	That on 20.12.88 the applicant had received the 

letter dated 18.11.88 from the DRM (P), Tinsukia under the 

subject : 'Unauthorised absence and 'contended inter-alia 

as follows '"it is seen you have been absenting wef. 

18.6.88 on the 'ground of illness without producing any 

medical certificate, so you are advised to report to 

ADMO/MJN or DMO/TSK for medical examination". 

A copy of the letter dated 18.11.88 is 'filed 

,here to and marked as Annexure-Il. 	- 

4.8. 	That, your humble applicant on receipt of the 

aforesaid , letter requested the ADMO/MJN to attend the 

applicant at his residence. The ADMO/MJN attended'him on 

28.12.88 and performed cheku p. After medical examination a 

prescription was given by the ADMO/MJN mentioning the 

disease as 'Vertigo' and 

contd ... 1?/6 
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advised B.P. checkup regularly. But, unfortunately the 
Temedi.l 

Railway admInistration did not take any,. measure with 

respect to the ailment of the applicant which caused 

detonation of the health of the applicant day by day. It 

is note ibarlhy that the applicant when asked for a medical 

certificate from ADMO /MJN the said ADMO declined to give 

the same and showed his unwillingness towards the request 

of the applicant. S  

4.9. 	That, it is note worthy that the salary of the 

applicant was withheld any rhyme and reason by the Railway 

Administration since Augusti 1988 and thus placed the 

applicant in penury and so he could not make proper 

arrangement for his medical treatment adequately; and he 

was passing the days in disfressful condition with the 

hope that the Respondent authority will come forward for 

his resçue. It is pertinent to mention that without a 

medical Fitness Certificate issued by the appropriate 

medical Officer of N.F.Railway the applicant was also not 

entitled to resume duty. 

4.10. 	that unfortunatly the Respondent authority 

instead of providing proper Medical treatment to the 

ailing applicant opted to add salt to his woAnds and 

issued a Charge-Cheet dated 6.10.89 on the purported 

charge of unauthorised absence from 18.6.88. It is 

pertinent to mention here that the charge sheet was issued 

without any statement of imputition with respect to the 

article of charge. However, the applicant on receipt of 

the charge 

contd ....p/7 
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Sheet submitted his defence statement vide letter dated. 

3.11.89 denying the charges. 

A copy of the charge sheet dated 6.10.89 and 

defence statement dated 3.11.89 are filed here 

with as Annexure-Ill & IV respectively. 

4.11. 	That, it is worthy to mention here that the 

applicant was neither suspended from his service nor was 

allowed to resume his duty by the railway authority by 

issuing a Medical Fitness Certificate; on the other hand 

after issuance of the charges Sheet the railway 

administration kept silent for a long time without holding 

and displinary proceeding and only after a gap of about 2 

years applicant had received two letters on 6.9.91 from the 

railway administration. viz- 

(a 	Order under Memo No. ES-B/334 dated 29.8.91 

issued by the Divisional Mechanical Engineer (C&w). Tinsukia 

appointing Sri P.G.Keshavan, APO/I/Tinsukia as enquiry 

officer to enguire into the charge framed against the 

applicant. 

(b) 	.. Memo.NO.ES-B/334 dated 29.8.91 issued by the same 

officer i.e. the Divisional Mechanical Engineer (C & w) 

N.F.Railway Tinsukia purprtedly given the applicant 

another chance to resume duty within one month from th 

d.te of issue of the letter. 

contd ..p/8 

-J- 



Copy of the aforesaid two letters dated 29.8.91 

are filed herewith and marked as Annexur-V & Vi 

respectively. 

4.12. 	That, the applicant most respectfuJly begs to 

sLate that after receipt of the aforesaid letters the 

applicant has given his reply vide letter dated 9.9.91 with 

a prayer for holding an inspection by DME (C & w) himself 

along with a doctor to assess the Physical condition of the 

applicant before holding the proposed Disciplinary 

proceedinq and also to allow resumption of duty after such 

inspections. But, unfortunately no action has been taken. 

Which in action on the part of the DME (C & W) is in 

contravention to Rule- 3(2) (i) of the Railway Services 

conduct Rules 1966, which is quote below for reference:- 

"Every railway servant holding on suspervisory 

post shall take all possible steps to im5tkoe the integrity 

and devotion to duty of all railway servants for the time 

beinghis control and authority." 

4.13. 	That, after a long gap, by leter dated 4.9.92 the 

enquiry 	officer informed the applicant that the DAR 

enquiry would he 	held on 28.9.92 in his chamber at 10 

hours and 	the applicant persoanlly appeared before the 

enquiry officer, when the enquiry was held in summary 

manner, without following procedure as required under the 

Ra1 	and not the even following the principles of Natural 

contd ....p/9 

sfl- 
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Justice. The enquiry officer conducted the said enquiry in. 

a very perfunctory manner and put some incriminating 

questions to the applicant, although no statement of 

imputation of misconduct was disclosed in support of the 

Article of charge in the Charge-Sheet. The incrimination 

questions put to the applicant are mainly the Question No. 

4.,5,6 & 7 etc. -Which were made in abàence of any-evidence 

produced by the Diciplienary Authority and there by 

violated the procedure for impositlion of Major panalty 

ennumerated in Rule - 9 (21) of the Railway Servants 

(Discipline & Appeal) Rules,1968; which is quote under. for 

reference:- 

"The enquiry authority may, after the Railway 

servant closes his case, and shall if the Railway servant 

has not examined hjmself, generally question him on the 

circumstances appearing against him in the evidence for 

the purpose of enabling the Railway servant to explain any 

circumstances appearing in the evidence against him'.' 

It is note worthy that the enquiry report was 

not supplied to the applicant prejudicing him to represent 

against the enquiry report 29.9.92. Moreover, no 

documents, and io oral •evidence was produced ,  before the 

enquiry officers showing that how and in what manner your 

applicant is guilty of chagres nor any opportunity was 

given to the applicant to •ppcuse the documents on the 

- ' basis of which enquiry was held. Hence, it can be said 

that there is gross violation 'of the principles of 

Natural Justice; and the Rules of  

cond . . .p/lO 

ptt\ 
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procedure for imposing major peraities to 	a Railway 

servant. 

After conclusion of the aforesaid purported DAR 

enquiry no further action was taken and position of the 

applicant remained uncertain. 

4.14. 	That, under the aforesaid circumstances the 

applicant had prefessed the O.A. NO.99/94 before the 

Central Administrative Tribunal Guwahati. Bench, Guwahati on 

20.5.94 contending inter-alia that he has been suffering 

from various ailment since the month of May 1988 and 

getting no result in allopathic treatment, the applicant 

resorted to Homeopathic treatment where by he got some good 

result but, the railway authority did not sanction leave on 

the ground that Flomeopathic treatment was not recognised 

under the Railway Rules - and circulars. 

Thus, the matter become complicated by passing of time and 

the purported Charge-sheet and result of the DAR enquiry 
haà 

held against the applicantAbeen kept under carpet putting 

the whole matters in abeyance and resultantly the applicant 

was without any work, without proper treatment and without 

any salary since long time and passing his days in a very 

distressful condition. The applicant in OA /99/94 sought 

reliefs namely (i) to provide adequate and affective 

medical treatment etc. (ii) to regulerise the period of 

absence from 3.6.1988 till his resumption to duty treating 

the period on leave. 

contd .....p/ll 
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4.15. 	That, the hc,nourable Tribunal while disposing of 

the O.A. 99/94 vide order dated 8.8.95 was please to 

observe that the applicant was not terminated from service 

at any point of time nor the Disciplinary Enquiry resulted 

in any order adverse to the applicant and while holding so, 

the Tribunal came to the conclusion as follows:- 

 ... ....... ..... ..Inthepeculiarsituation 

where he is neither on duty nor his services are terminated 

what the respondents should do or the applicant should do 

is a matter for those parties to consider. 

	

4.16. 	That, your humble applicant on receipt of the 

certified copy of the Judgement and order dated 8.8.95 on 

	

Rpode. 	h-L 
26.10.95 submitted the following applications to theAfor 

allowing him to resume duty - 

Application dated 30.10.95 to DRM(Machanical) 

N.F. Railway,Tinsukia. 

Application 	dated 	28.12.95 	to 	CME, 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon. 

Application 	dated 	30.1.96 	to 	G.M., 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon. 

Application 	dated 	21.11.96 	to 	G.M. 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon. 

contd ..... p/l2 
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4.17. 	That, 	thereafter 	susprisingly 	the 	DME, 

N.F.Railway, Tinsukia (i.e Disciplinary authority) vide 

order dated 2.12.96 appointed a Board of Enquiry to hold 

fresh DAR Enquiry aginst the applicant and it was also 

clarified by him by his subsequent letter dated 10.12.96 

that the DAR Enquiry would be held in reference to the 

Charge-sheet dated 6.10.89 which meant second time enquiry 

on the same charge, 

Copies of the order dated 2.12.96 and letter 

dated 10.12.96 are filed hereto and marked as 

Annexure- VII & VIII respectively. 

4.18. 	That, the applicant begs to state that the 

aforesaid order and letter were issued in violation of the 

Rule so the applicant made a representation dated 30.12.96 

urging to drop the Annexure-Vil & VIII letters and prayed 

to allow him to resume his duty but, it yeilded no re.sult. 

Copy of 	the representation 	dated 30:12.96 	is 

filed here to and marked as Annexure- IX. 

4.19. 	That, finding no other alternative your humble 

applicant again approach this Hon'ble Tribunal and filed 

the O.A. No. 60/97 on 19.3.1997 seeking relief for quashing 

the Annexure X & XI letters and further to allow him to 

resume duty, to treat the period from 18.6.88 as on duty 

and other consequential benefits. 

contd ...p/13 
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4.20. 	That while the; 0.A. 60/97 was pending 

adjudication the DRM(P) Tinsukia, vide letter dated 

1.7.97 communicated cancellation of the Board of enquiry 

dated 2.12.96 DRM(P) in his letter dated 1.7.97 made the 

following observation 

'(1)' Major penitychargesh.eet was not framed 

in proper way as can be seen from the office copy of the 

chargesheet" at SN -101 and 102 that (a) No definite 

charge of 'Article-i of 'Annexure-1 was mentioned. It 

simply mentioned as under "that said Sri B.N. Banerjee 

while' functioning as Steno/TSK during the period is 

charged as under." 

(b) , 	Statement 	of 	inputa.tion 	of 	misconduct/ 

misbehaviour was not completely brought out; in Article-I 

of Annexure - II and that also without any relevant 

reference of service conduct Rules. 

(ii) On being thrdugh the enquiry report and 

notings and counter notings available in the file, I am 

in the conclusion that though Sri B.N. Banerjee, 

confidential Steno/Tsk cannot be held responsible for 

being unauthorised absence from duty w.e.f. 18.6.88 to 

8.7.88 as "he applied for leave , and denied by 

sanctioning a.uthority, but he can be charged for being 

unauthorised absence from duty after the expiry of the 

period o,f leave applied for. 

Thus, before firialisirig the case an opportunity 

should be given to Shri B.N. Banerjee,confidential Steno 

to rèpesent within,15(fifteen days as to why he could 

not be taken up for misconduct remaining. unauthorised 

contd. ...P/l4 
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absence from duty w.e.f. 9.7.88 with violation of Rule 

3(i),(ii) & (iii) of Railway Service conduct Rule. 

4.21 	That the OA No.60/97 was finally disposed of t,:te 

4.2.2002 upon hearing both sides, and while disposing of 

the O.A. the Hon'ble Tribunal held that from the letter 

dated 1.7.97 it appears that the Disciplinary Authority 

came to the conclusion that the Disciplinary proceeding 

initiated against the applicant was defective. However, 

the authority contemplated a fresh proceeding and for the 

purposoe the applicant was given an opportu-nity to prefer 

a written brief within 15 days for consideration before 

finalising the Disciplinary proceedings. It appears that 

the question before the Disciplinary Authority was whether 

the applicant could be charged for unauthorised absence 

from duty after expiry of the period of leave applied for. 

And, 	ultimately directed the applicant to submit 

representation to the competent authority of 	the 

respondents within a period of 1 month from the date of 

receipt of the order and the respondent shall communicate a 

speakiqj.order within a period of 3 months. 

A copy of the Judgement and order dated 4.2.2000 

passed in O.A.N0.60/97 is filed hereto and 

marked as Annexure-X. 

4.22 	That, 	thereafter 	the 	applicant 	preferred 

w.P.(C).N0.1166/2000 	before 	the 	Hon'ble 	High 	Court 

assailing the aforesaid order of the Hori'ble Tribunal 

Contd ... p/l5 
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passed in O.A. 60/97. The Hon'ble High Court vide order 

dated 15.3.2000 upheld the findings of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal and directed the applicant to make representation 

before the Railway Authority within a period of 3 weeks 

and further directed the 	Authorities to finalise the 

proceedings within 	6 weeks of submission of the 

representation by the applicant. 

A copy of the order dated 15.3.2000 is filed 

hereto and marked as Annexure-XI. 

4.23 	That 	applicant 	begs 	to 	state 	that 	the 

Disciplinary Authority by thur pleadings before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal as well as before the Hon'ble High Court 

tried to show that after cancelling the Constitution of the 

Board of Enquiry vide letter dated 1.7.97, the applicant 

was given an opportunity to prefer a representation within 

15 days for consideration before finalising the 

disciplinary proceeding, which the applicant did not avail. 

In this context the applicant begs to state that 

the case no.0.A. 60/97 was filed inter alia challenging 

the Constitution of the Board of Enquiry and the letter 

dated 1.7.97 issued by the DRM(P)/Tsk during pendensy of 

the 0.A.60/97 amd there was no occassion to submit a second 

explanation on the basis of the order given by the 

disciplinary authority position becomes crystal clear that 

there in no charge as such pending against the applicant 

and whatever was contemplated to be done was baseless and 

can said to he like a castle built in air. 

Contd....p/1G 
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4.24 	That as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court 

your humble applicant submitted his representation dated 

17.4.2000 before the respondent authority on such 

representation being made the authority did not take into 

consideration the various contentions made in the 

representation and passed a non-speaking order dated 

12.6.2000 holding that the applicant was not at all willing 

to abide by Railway Rules and lawful instructions of the 

authority thereby, violating the Railway service conduct 

Rules 3(i) (ii) and (iii) of 1966 and hence came to the 

conclusion in terms of Rule 301 (8) R.I. and 5 (10) R.I. 

and imposed the penalty of Removal from service with effect 

from 12.6.2000 (A.N.) 

A copy fo the order dated 12.6.2000 is filed 

hereto and marked as Annexurre-XII. 

4.25 	That, the applicant begs to state that the 

respondent authorities have passed the aforesaid order in 

violation of the Hon'b1e High Courts order and manner of 

removal from service is illegal, arbitrary,whimsical and is 

riot in consonance as per requirement of Rule 9 (6) of 

Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules 1968. 

4.26 	That the applicant being aggrieved by the removal 

order preferred an appeal dated 1.8.2000 to the DRN, N.? 

Railway, Tinsukia who is the Appellate Authority. The 

applicant in the Memo of Appeal prayed for setting aside 

the order of REmoval and to allow the applicant to resume 

Contd. . .p/l7 
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duty. The appellate authority by Order dated 7.12.2000 

modified the order of punishment by 'reduction to the lowest 

stage in applicants present pay scale with adverse future 

effect." Further, the DRM(P)/Tsk who communicated. Appellate 

authorities order in his letter No. ESB/334 dt. 7.12.2000, and 

in its said letter advised the applicant to report to the 

Office within 15 days from the date of the receipt of the 

letter with proper Medical Certificate covering the period. 

A 	copy of the 	Order 	dated 7.12.2000 	is 	filed 

hereto and marked as Annexure - XIII. 

4.27. 	That the applicant begs to state that the Order 

of the appellate authority does not contain the period for 

which the applicant has been asked to produce the Medical 

Certificate, which shows that howo whimsically and with a 

preconceived mind the appellate authority gave its finding. 

j Moreover, the apè1lae authority failed to appreciate that 

the applicant was very much willing to resume his duty but 

the appellate Order being a non-speaking order he could not 

ascertain that in what manner he will have to resume duty. 

4.28. 	That, under such circumstances applicant moved a 

representation on 16.1.2001 before the appellate authority 

seeking clarification on the Order. After receipt of the 

representation the DRM(P) communicated the Order dated 

22.1.2001 directing the applicant to report to the office ' 

within 15 days with proper medical certificate covering the 

period etc, and it was 	added that the applicant if 

will not resume duty as per direction it will be presumed that 

the applicant is not willing to report for duty and the order 

of 	penalty as passed by the Disciplinary Authority 

contd .... P/l8 
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will hold good. 

A copy of the order dated 22.1.2001 is filed 

hereto and marked as Annexure-XIV. 

• 4.29 	That the applicant in this contest 1  begs to state 

that DRM(P) not himself being the Appellate Authority the 

direction made in his letter dated 22.1.2001 to the effect, 

"failing which it will be presumed that you are not willing 

to report for duty and order of penalty as passed by the 

Disciplinary authority will hold good" has exceeded his 

power as it amounts to modification of the appellate order 

passed by the appellate authority, namely ; the Divisional 

Railway Manager, such a modification of the appellate 

order has seriously prejudiced the applicant. 

4.30 	That, the 	applicant humbly begs to state that 

the contention of the appellate authority in order dated 

22.1.2001 to the effect that the findings of the 

Disciplinary Authority are warranted by the evidence of 

records is not correct. The Applicant states that the 

whole Disciplinary Proceeding was based on no evidence and 

the service of the applicant was terminated on such a 

charge-sheet which does not contain the statement of 

imputation of misconduct and it is a fit case where this 

Hon'ble Tribunal would be pleased to lift the veil and 

scrutinize the clear picture resting upon which the 

applicant was subjected to penalty. Moreover, the entire 

proceeding was conducted in violation of Rule 9 (6) of DAR 

Rules. 

Contd ... p/l9 
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4.31 	That, the applicant remaining aggrieved preferred 

a Revision application dated 8.3.2001 before the General 

Manager, N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati -11. In the 

meantime a period of 18 months after the last date of the 

statutory period of 45 days of filing the Revision 

Application is going to be elasped shortly, but till date 

the applicant did not receive any order from the 

Revisional Authority. So under the aforesaid position the 

applicant has approached this Hon'ble Tribunal to redress 

his grievances. 

5. 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 

For that, 	the DRM7'TSK as appellate authority 

modified the punishement by reduction to lowest 'stage in 

applicants pay scale with adverse future effect and 

simultaneously imposed some absurd conditions and thereby 

rendered the appellate order in operative. 

For that, the appellate order passed by DRM/Tsk 

amounts to double punishement as because in one hand 

punishement imposed by the disciplinary authority has been 

modified and on the other hand direction for removal from 

service on non-fulfilment of some absurd and vague 

conditions and thus the appellate authority has blown 

hot and cold in the same breathe. 

ui. 	For that, the major penalty charge sheet No.ES- 

B/334 dated 	6.10.1989 issued to the applicant was not 

Contd. . .p/20 
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framed as per requirement of Rule 9 (6) of the Railway 

Servents (Discipline & Appeal) Rules 1968 , which is 

evident No. ESB/334 dated 1.7.970f. the DRM(P)/Tsk, who 

inter alia observed that no definite charge was frame 04 

and statement of imputation of misconduct was not brought 

out etc. 

• 	 So DAR enquiry proceedings held by the Enquiry 

Officer on28.9.92 in reference to the invalid charge sheet 

is illegal, arbitrary and inviolation of the D & A Rules. 

iv. 	For that, the enquiry 	Officer during the 

enquiry proceedings held bn 	28.9.92 asked some 

incriminating questions to the applicant inspite of non- 

discolsure 	of 	specific charges by the Disciplinary 

Authority against the applicant and in absence of any 

evidence produced by the authority in the enquiry 

proceeding ; the enquiry officer having acted as a Judge 

as well as a prosecutor violated the provisions of Sub-Rule 

(21) of Rule-9 of D & A Rules. 

V. 	 For that, the DAR 	enquiry havingdone on 	the 

basis of an invalid and void charge-sheet and no adequate 

and reasonable opportunity was afforded to the applicant 

and the whole proceeding was done in violation of D & A 

Rules and as such there is violation of the principles of 

• natural justice rendering the DAR enquiry illegal, 

malafide, biased, arbitrary and any action based thereon is 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

Contd....  
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For that, both the Disciplinary Authority as well 

as the Appellate Authority failed to consider that the 

Applicant although was absent from duty till December 1988 

for which absenting period he submitted leave application 

but subsequently all his applications prior, during and 

subsequent to the long pending DAR enquiry with a prayer 

to allow him to resume duty were not considered by the 

authority ; particularly the application dated 9.9.91 too 

the applicant's controlling officer nemely DME (C & 

W)/Tinsukia, who is also the Disciplinary Authority 	to 

visit his 	residence along with doctor to assess the 

phusical condition of 	the applicant and to take 

appropriate remedial action enabling him to resume duty 

but, nothing has been done and as such there is violation 

of Clause (i) Sub-Rule (2) of Rule-3 of D & A Rules. 

For that, the respondent authority ought to have 

considered 	that the only charge brought against the 

applicant was for unauthorised absence and not for any 

misconduct 	in 	the 	nature 	of 	moral 	terpitude, 

misappropriation causing loss to Railway or in sub 

ordination and that the long period since after the period 

of absence by leave application was spent due to pendency 

of the DAR enquiry/Disciplinary proceeding and delatory 

tactics resorted by the concerned officer in different 

stages so, the applicant cannot he held responsible in any 

way for long pendency of the matter. 

For that, the Railway Authority since the 

inception of the present tangle instead of providing proper 

Contd. . .p/22 
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medical treatment 	to the applicant for the ailment 

suffered by him he resorted to punitive action viz 

issuance of charge sheet, non-payment 	of salary, non- 

sanction of medical and other leaves a 	keeping the whole 

matter in abeyance indefinitely and lastly the appellate 

authority also failed to resolve the issue in finality. 

ix. 	For that, the impugned order passed by the 

respondents has effected life and livelihood of the 

applicant and he has been put to a very distressful 

condition without any means of livelihood. 

X. 	 For that, the impugned order caused great 

hardship and injustice to the applicant. 

For that, the entire proceeding is in violation 

of the principles of Natural Justice and Administrative 

fair play in as much as violative of Article 14,19,21,23 

and 311 of the Constitution of India. 

For that, in any view of the matter the orders 

impugned are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

6. 	 DETAILS OF REMEDY EXHAUSTED : 

That there is no other 	alaternative and 

efficacious remedy available to the applicant 	except 

invoking the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Court under 

Section 19 of the Administration Tribunal Act, 1985. 

Contd.....p/23 
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7 	MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING 

BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT 

The applicant further declare that they have not 

filed any application, writ petition or suit in respect 

of the subject matter of the instant application before any 

other court, authority or any other bench of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal nor any such, application, writ petition or suit 

is pending before any of them. 

8. 	 RELIEF PRAYED FOR : 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above in 

this application the applicant 	prays for the following 

reliefs 	: 

8.i 	Setting aside the order or the Respondent no.2 

the Appellate Authority issued under No.ES-B/334 dated 

7.12.2000 and the order No.ES-B/334 dated 22.1.2001 ; and 

the order of removal from service dated 12.6.2000 passed 

by the Respondent No.3 

8.2 To 	set aside and quash the major penalty charge 

sheet ES-B/334 dated 6.10.89 as invalid and void ab-initio. 

	

8.3 	To direct the respondent to allow the applicant 

to resume duty without imposing any condition. 

	

8.4 	Directing the respondent to treat the period from 

18.6.88 till resumption of duty as on duty and to give 

Contd ... p/24 
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him all consequential benefit the applicant is entitled on 

the law and equity. 

8.5 	To pas any other order or orders as deem fit 

and proper by the Tribunal. 

8.6 	Costs of the case/ 

INTERIM ORDER 

Pending final decision of this application th2 

applicant seeks issue of. the interim order directing the 

respondents to allow him to resume duty in the post of. 

confidential Stenographer in the present scale of pay. 

APPLICATIONiSFILEDTHROUGHADVOCATE 

PARTICULARS OF I.P.O 
	

I 

I.P.O. NO. 	: 	576'9L 

Date of issue 	: 3. 	, 

Issued from 	: 

Payable at 	: CAT, 

12. 	LIST OF ENCLOSERS : 

As stated in Index. 

Verification 

Thaiw. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Biswanath Banerjee, son of Late, Sudhir 

• 	Chandra Banerjee, 	aged about 51 years, working as 

Considential Stenographer, 	N.F.Railway, Tinsukia, do 

hereby verify that the statement made in paragraphs 4i,42,4' 

s1 4 ) 8 ) 	 are true to my 
4'c2,4• 	4iO,/1ii, eI1i , 

a knowledge and those made in paragraphs 4144 re 

true to my information derieved from records and the rest 

are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Date : 6— 	 6 

H Place :Guw-LATj 	S IG N AT UR E 
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Annexure - I 
- 

Raj Kumar 

B.E.(Hons.) 

I 	Indian Rly. Service of Engineers. 

TOWHOMEVER-IT MAY CNCERN 

During my tenure 	of one year as Divisional 

Railway Manager, Shri Biswa Nath Banerjee worked and 

assisted me as an very able, sincere and devoted 

stenographer. He was always available in office even when 

office hours had expired . He is professionally very 

competent and totally dedicated to his work without 

consideration for his comforts and health. 

I wish him a prosperous & healthy future 	in 

official as well as person-al life,, 

Sd/- Illegable. 
. 	5. 

Divisional Railway Manager, 

NF. Railway/Tinsukia. 

Certified to be true copy. 

J *Ocattq 

F- 
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ANNEXU1P- 
(QEx1 	L 

(Q_N?IprIA, 
t/f 

To: 
The 0iv3sioha1 Mech.Engjneer(w), EtB~ Y_.ZlLin 

_31-A\ 
44 

Ref:- Major Per)alty.chargesheet 
No.ES-5/334, dt.6,lO.89 
jued to 	by you. 

1. 	
ith profound respect and humble submission, I beg 

to state that I have rece,ved the above - chargesheet on 
27.10.89 at about 14 hours,and it is noted that I have 
been charged with unauthorised absence from 18/6/88. 
It will not be wise to term my absence as unauthorised, because I applied for leave as follows*- 

I was referred to DMO/DBRT on 6/12/82 alongwith AMO/MJN'5 'report 0  I attended DBRT Hospital 'on 7/12/82 whoo I have been Iexamjnod by DM0 Laskar, Dr, Nowar, e 
etc. and they Saw m XRay report and examined my 
stool and urine on 8/12/82, Dr. Newar reported that 
cllnical1yI do not seem to be a patient of Kochis 
abdomon,and'S..as they found RWO ovum, so, I'was pres-
cribed. the treatnt' of helmenthiasis, and returned 
me to AMO/MJN with the instruction to come after one 
month for X-Ray examinatjon, Acco±dingly I took treatment of helmenthiasis o  but no RWO was evacuated. I was X-rayed on iQ 10/1/83 of my U.G.I.T. and 
reported as NAD (whereas in the X-Ray it is seen 
Stomach contraction and duodern cap cannot be visua-
lised), appendix portion ws not X-Rayed, (In the 
meantime on 17/12/82 I 

'gijt stool examined privately and nothing abnormal' found about amobiasis). 

On 13/8/83 severe pain in sacro-joint felt. So, 
private Dr, was consuted (as Hly. Dr o  was not avai-lable) who advised me to do X_y. However, on 
availability of AMO/MJN, he examined moon 15/8/83, proscribed and allowed bed rest. On 22/10/33 I attended AMQ/MJN for the Game trouble, who óxamjnod me and Pr0$cred M901 

Certified to be true copy 

(JAdWocate 

(1) ApplIed for LHAP from 18/6/88 to 24/6/88 
- Sent thro:, 

Sri C0LeBardhan, Peon of our Office who came 
to my house on. 23/6/88. 

(ii) Applied from 25/6/88't 817/88 on 6/7/38 in ref.to  your letter No.E$/13_.334, dt,30/6/33 	Sent thro: my brother. 

2; 	
Thereafter i cud not apply for any further leave, 

and the reasons which led me to remain absent.from duty 
are ifldiCtd below':- 

2.1, From previous prescriptions of Rly. medical, it will 
be seen Ihad been given treatment of chrohic amoo-
biasis from 1979 to 1981. 

2.2, 1. attended AMO/MJN on .11/12/81 for pain on left hypQ-. chondrIum, 

2,3. Being unsatisfied with treatment, I got private 
• X-Rayed on 28/11/82 and pathology as abdomen Koch. 

2,4. 

ri 

2.5. 
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3 2--  

(Page_2) 	 - 

/ 2 o 6 o  On 15/3/84, I rported to AMO/h 	vr the same trouble, 
and referred to DMO/DBiiT, and remained in the hospital 
• frvrn 16/3/84 to 26/3/84 Stool and urine were examined 
on'17/3/84. In urine calox was found and stool NtD, 
but no amo€ba. As no fruitful result was forthcoming, 
as per advice of. Dr. Newar my stool was examined on 
22, 23 and 24/84 and vg., cell. & RWO(+) was seen. 

2.7. After examination also in DBRT hospital blood was coming with stool 0 	o, on 28/3/84 I attended AMO/MJN for abdomen pain who exarfljned"d prescribed and advised me to take much water. 

2.8. On 8/9/84 I reported to AIJMO/MJN for the same trouble 
who examined me and prescribed medicines, 
NB:- 

So far B/P had been checked by ill the Doctors at 
every time and found normal, and as such no men-tion made in prescriptions, 

2.9. On 20/2/85, I atteçded AMO/MJN for the Same trouble and I was referred to BMO/DBRT on 21/2/85. DMO/DroBordolo& 
oxamihed me, who recorded B/P as 160/100, I told him 
that B/P may be for original trouble. But he prescribed 
B/P medicines, My nose was checked by the specialist, 
my anus was checked by the surgeon and found fissure 
with piles and Prescribed medicines., I was under sick 
from 18/2/85 to 24/3/8, (Origin 
AMO/MJN) 	 al records seized by , 	. 	

/ 
2.10 I reported 

to ADMO/MJN on 15/2/86 for the same trouble who diagonised me as chronic amobjasis and prescribed medicines, 
ADMQ/MJ($ 18/2/86 investigated me in details and prescribed medicines for the same troubles, As prescribed by ADMO, I purchasJ one of the medicines Polyzyme from market., 

As I was not satisfied with the treatment, so, I 
exmine my stool and urine, privately in the Presidential 
Clinic and Assam Laboratory on 8/3/86 and no tnnc trace of ap.aba yas found. I showed bóth thoreports to ADMO/MJN to r. Ao'thakraborty who told me 1  he does not believe these 'reports. That is why, ADMO/MJN referred me with his letter dt.13/3/86 to DMO/DBRT. DM0 Dr.Bordoloj examined me on 
14/3/86, and as per his advice I went to Prof ,A.M,Bahaman 
(fees paid by me) who examined me after seeing the X-Eand 
stool and urine reports, and pescrjbed medicines for me. The prescription was shown .toDMO/DBRT Dr,I3ordoloj who approved to take the medicines as prescribed and advised ADMO/TSK to send me to DBRT Hospital. after. 

one week for fresh X-Ray. Accordingly i took the medicines' of the Prof., (On my request to DRM/TSK Sri C.D. 
(
rinivasan, it has been confirmed by DM0! DBRT Dr. Bordoloj to DRM that it is gastric ulcer medicines; whereas Rly.X.-aay done on 10/1/83 did not show any gastric ulcer. As ADMO/TSK was busy with 'iO's inspection 

programme and for other official works and perhaps he went on leave and as the 
cas.e was being delayed, I got X_rayed of stomach and 

appendix privately at Modern X-Ray Clinic on 30/3/86 on the 
prescription of private doctor and it has been diagonisOd as 
elongation of appendix and duodenum cap deformed. I 

was referred to DMO/DBRT and my appendix was operated upon on 
14/5/86 and discharged from hospital on 2/6/86, During 

stay at DBR17Hospjta after Operation for a few days blood oozed 
out with stool with 	obstinate constipation and anus 

(Sa 



p  

-33, 
sol1d and difficulty experienced in evacuating. 
P K.ChoudhurY examined the anus and told that anuS W6 

d rsurod and by the by said that Class-IV staff. are not 

tJOOtI enoucili to ulve enema. However. ho prescribed acr&fi.aVifl 
with hOt water heat in anuS and to applY fu1difl 

	ntrnøt 

locally. AccordinglY, I did so. Surgeon P.K.Ch0udY. 
e to get the B/P checked up from time to time at 

advised m  
MJN/TSK Rly. Hospital and I ued to do this. Excision of the 

appendixe could have been avoided had diagonOSiS made 
properlY well in tire. Not a single RY10 could have been 
evacuated even after taking herneflthiaSt5 treatment by Rly. 

3, 	On the other hand,ifl 
working side I have been put in 

additional burden of Ck_tO-DBM'5 work over and above work 
of Steno of DMEs, as the,pOSt of 9 CA_tO-DRM was vacant 
perhaps from 17/2/83 to.end of 986. As 

the post of Steno-

to-DSO wqs lying vacant since long, therefore, I have been 
nd Accident enquiries (by the

•  
sometimes ordered to atte  
order of DEM or on request of DSO to DMEs where DMES were 
not 

meirberS, or by DMEs where they are members)ifl office 
and sometieS it happened when I was attending accident 
enquiries or taking dictation of DMES or DSO.(WIth the 
permission of DMEs on his request), DRM called me for 
urgent dictation which I took and typed instantaneouSlY or 
later on. My nature of work in those period run into 

50 

minute details that I' cannot remember each and every event 
at this distant date. However, a brief account is given ' 
belOW- 

3,1. DBM or DMEs marked papers as CA/Steno for connection 
and put up, which I took to Sections and got put up 
in files and take to them for dictations to avoid 
delay, took dictations, typed and give dealing Sec-
tions of all Branches directly by me. Putthg up is 
done during office working hours, dictation taken 
sometimes after office hours and typed thereafter 
(wri when officers not present) for sign and despatch 
on next days. 

3,2. Custody of cash imorest of DMES (detaIls a/C kept by 
Stores Ueptt e ). 

It was perhaps Rs,3000/-. later raised 
toRS010,000/. Moreover, separate cash is kept for 
supply of gas cylinders to Running boom. 

3,3. With the newly created post of DME/C&W paper work 
increased for o, especiallY Inspection notes of 
various types oer and above that of DME(P) which I 
took dictations. 

3.4 Huge Di(Ms inspection notos. 

3.5. Joint Inspection notes of DME5 with other Branch 
officers (especially safety driveS)o 

3.6. Typed hand-written Inspection Notes/letters of DME(P), 
DSO, DME/C&W when they could not give me dictations, 
as  I was busy with DRM daring office working hours. 

3,7, When DRM was not available jnTSK, I used to type his 
dictations taken in previous days and took dictations 
of DMES/DSO0 

3,8 When DMEs, DF1M were not available in TSK, I worked in 
connection witk sorting out and pi jA placing of CRS 

for E.B./SolOCt10fl/"i 	of service, Filing 
0 con- 

fidential papers in DMEs and DFtM'S cofdlo Sections. 
ters from'DMEfld DRM's Confdl. 

Issuing reminders to let  
(i 
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Section. Follow up of Vigilance prénventive chock 
reports of Mech.Deptt. (viz.issujng letters to bheds/ Depots for obtaining remarks therefrom, replying to MLG HQ, issuing of chargsheet & follow up), 

Maintenance of CQnfdl, reports of Mech.Deptt., which includes qetting the .CRs initiated by Sr oSubo rdj na tos,  AME, DMES/Review/acceptance, 1 ospatch to HQ Cfls and in case of Cfls of FIs remarks from 
Dy.CME(F) and that of AWTI from CM'r were to be obtained. 

Cfls of all Branches were to begot reviewód/áccept0d by 
DBM and to be sente to respective Branches. 

CRs of all Branch officers after initiation by •DRM sent to HQ. 
Reply to confdl. letters, where possible, had to be 
prepared by me after collecting information from 
ectioi5 or put up to DflM/DMES for dictation. 

3.9. Dibtation anditypjng of PCDOs and remarks to HODMs and 
other meetings by DRM. 

3.10. Suppose DRM's forwarding letters were of few lines, but 
enclosures run into few pages, so,I had totype the 
eIclosures, because there was no photostat machine in 
IMs Office at that time. So, I had no alternative. 

It was procured perhaps in 1985.436 (actual date I cannot remember) 

3.11. Agn As others officers like DEE, D3TE had no steno, therefore, their manuscript drafts after àpprovaj. by D1-tM had to be typed by me (when their typists were 
not available) for despatch to HQ under DRM's signa- 
ture on urgent basjs. 

	

4 9 	
My CRs from 1982-83 to 1986-87 will speak for myself 
for hard work rendered to the Administration DRM also 
commended that I had worked without consideration of 
my comforts and health duringnhjs tenure. It is lernt 
that DPJ.4s had awarded Ftly.Week awards which I did not like  to take. 

The quantum of work/ rendered to the Administration 
by me during that period was abnormally beyond my capacity. 
and it has certainly bad effect on health and mind gradu1l 
thereafter, and I do not know what will be termed in modica 
terminology of such a state of affairs. 

	

5. 	
However, i have been feeling a kind of vertigo, etc. 

So, in order to overcome this I took homoeopathy treatment 
sothotimes from Sept,/, The Homoeooatjst told that 
homoeopathy ths based on symntoms; 

90 , i would take time to work their system and each of their medicine has a reasonable period of working upto which they will, wait and according 
to symptoms medicines will be changed and antidotes, etc 9  While I have been waiting for feeling total symotoms for 
selecting homoeopathy remedy, I have received DRM(P)/TSK's 
letter No.ES/B_334, dt.18/11/80 advising me t o  report to ADMO/MJN or DMO/ISK f o r. medjcal examination 0  ADMO/MJN has 
been requested to attend meat home, who attended me on 
28/12/88 and gave Prescriptionon 111LU and I took his medj.clnos, On ll//89 I sent him .nformation to Chock up me 
at homo. He told the messenger to..got me chocked up by 
privat() doctor and roturnod the fees of Rs,lO/- * sent to 
him as Doctor's fees, If you like, y 

	

me, 	 ou can ask him about 

(tp 
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L 	

. 35 ,  

6. Con!sidering  my above facts, you are requested to look 
into the matter sypathetic.ally and exonerate me from 
the charge and allow me to wait at leástone month as 
fluctuation of giddiness is tch there... A letter my 
please be issued by you addressed to PMO/TSK, IADMO7MJN 
with copy to me for medical check—up if I desire to do 
so,or as you doom fit. 	 • 

With regards; 

Yours faithfully; 

S d I- 
Dqted, Makum Jn. 	 (Biswanath Banerjee) 
3/ll/89 	 • 	Confdli Steno, to 

DME/TSK,' 
N.F.Rly._ 

Certified to be true copy 

jZocatle 
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ANNEXURE- \/f 	- . 3 ~~ A-* 
e 

( WC13EaF.) WITH AID. ) 

ai lwa. 

DRM(1')/T3X 	Office 
Dt;.2'?-d-1991. 

flo. FE 9 -i3I334. 

To 
Shri- l3iawanath Bar.orjeo, 
Confdt. Steno to DME/TSX. 
C/o Shri- Sudhir Ch. Bazit'rjeo 
Iear old My. liolth Unit, Digboi Hoad. 

	

— 	 I4akuo Janction 

	

Di.t.- 	Tinsukiz, (Asi). 

Subz- Resumption for duty0 

You are ab.9entiog from duty unauthori3ely.w.of 3-6-O3  and  
you were requectod earlier also to report for duty vide thia office 
letterio. ]8.-B/334dt. 30-6-83, but you have not joinc%d. 

You are hereby given another chance to reeuthe duty Mithin 
one month from the date of issue this letter, otherwioe action as 
per rules will be taken against you. 

Please acknowledge reoeipt. 	. 	 S  

DiVnl,KS arnjiioRl . EnginoAr(Cv) 

I 	/ 

LF.Railway/ Tiniukia. 

Certi fled 

 

to be  true. copy 

cate 

FA 



-t_

1p 

	 Yj,-L - 
	

- 

St,intd Form N0 1 ' 

$!: I)AIU) F011 OF OW '1 fljt1'T0" '10 t OThlr.11f OF 'NQUIIIr cj fl''r/ jyj,r 
OF ThQUiitY(}Jj3(2) 

 

NO  
N. 	 ADrN. 	 J241 02 .1 (Dnl.1(p)!s Of1'icc -Pinco of 133u. -TSK 

T!) 	in inquiry undr i-u169 of th0 nii .rvnnt(Djc 	4e1.flu'Jas 1960  is  boin ho]d nCi1nt Sr 

D31nt1on of Ry. srvt)And whrs tij uflClrSiDfl3(l consdor(S) that n Donrd of i.nqu1r nnft Inquiry Off jc' shcju'd 
h, ntr,o1ntd to inquiro In to tho chflrCDo frnimc1 ncninot hjj. 

Now , thj"o fo ro , tijo undorriignod in axorclno of th f101.,0r3 conforod 1:.y flu Jo. (2) of to Gnid rui, horoby 	olt(). 

A)'onicl G. f inqui'y corijist ln of 	. 

.. 5(u, 	R(rV 	
onlor flnn nr1(b,'ij{fl 	On / 

2. '1 	C. 	isY 	IorU of thó 	nra of :nqury. 

5 
Shr 	 -•-• 	

- -•-•. 	. 	!DJfl1(flfl. bf .N.Pairay,Tjnsu 
Q, 

Th 01.1: v Of..tcor) 	ncl iiiouLr ofTJer I;o iIiqn. 	tht0 tho c}.flr( o j th  o''id sun 	1)'t¼1\CU1\ (I(fl 	 3 	..  

R)!31 C ,Int1cn of ti * 	 -  
D117 	Aut)& 

C,y tc 	Shri
tha flJ.yS3rvOnt)' Ho will 'iono rofo: rnrn of th 11rnnc1i1. 

NO E i - sI 	3._ intoQ2J_a (snd onci th0 	
W1 of D 1f() ( 	ti o 	In i 	r of 	0 fro nco S iith th 	on nL 0 ¼ f ho - 	ci 	ro3 to osist h in in t:ho •nu5ry •1fl( to Dur'h 	of I'll 	In th 	dit 	of it]ii1i r' • IN c l i i.J ci In t lflJ) tho rnhfu,  if ir p 	nr" 	lii ii 	ii liino or' or.ji n 

/flA ANR)J(ii 	
0J,O1///) 

th3 i card at' inou.ry/ Iiiu. ry off. 

tr,*' " 	t 

	

. 	' 	'JP1rirt. I r,* j  

17fl*.l 	' D1'3'.'T ti"1 I 
(I 	0 I() ui" )" 	l In t 	

0 	it 

JI Ca.,1 olc 	
'j >' 	

dto be tu2 copy1  

'7 / N I) 1 I ' 	 ciitavWcate V 

(Atm) 



I j*!t1 

3ThEXURE 	
.F.RIL5 TISUA)t5100129 4.39 4 

TO 
sr3 iswan 	3aflOrJ Co. 

confidOnt1 StcflO to 

5ubS- IasUflC0 of .P.VII undor NO. 

34tO201*96il' . 

	

Xnref0re to Your )tt 	o. L1:L. atcl5 

09.i-2J9G,it j to jnfotm you that no froh Mnoran' 

of chargo 	St1 dViC1 No.IB &3/334 dtl 

wa wrongly writtefl.. thoab0lTC  

	

2lee rcad the 0rigifll 	OZfld'. WO.
3/334 

/334 dts .6,189 in pince of H norndX 
dt2 02.12.96 hith w& isud fran this Qffic. 

for your information Q?1d çu;iZ1 
Thi 

pleaso. 

DiViSi0 l 	
ngincor(2)s ocadiCa- 

iliTiflU 0  

COPy tQ 
ME(C 	for jnforrnatt° p10 a. 

P0-/T3K( 8riOeC.R07) 

DiVi3J-Ona1- icchaflical- EngiflOCr.' 

• 	 Tifl 1 il'  

000OOO°°°" 
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ANNEXURE-.. TX 
1o::1 t'1uctiivic 1'11 E11j, Lrocr (power) 

j 

lcf:- I) YOUI order NoES-13/334 . dt.2.1.199G, and 
JiL our  Je.t tQr 	 d t 1JQ 1199L. 

Sir 

- o  

With roioro:nco to the abovo order an subsequent 
c1Lr 111 ct11on I. bog to stto that under the ailw.y 
3crv;rnts(Discipi1na and ippoal)Iu1os,1968 no frosh or 
do-novo enquiry can be hold once an enquiry In respect of 
an alleged omission and mmolmo commission has boon dono 
In present case the firticlip of chdrgo framed under 11oo. 
No.R 1S-B/334 dt,.10,1989 was onquirod, ihto by Sri. P.G, 
Kozavan the ttion ikPO/I/N.F.lUy./Tinsulcja 1. o was appointa 
LtS' Ehqulry Olficcr under No,ES-B/334, dt.29/8/1991, Sri 
•Ros:ivan hold the D1U( onquiry on 28/9/1992 and his enquiry 
ropt.rt alongwith findings was submitted and which was acted 
UpOfl and OVOfl the same 	was sent toGNPorsonnol)/N,F,J1y,/j, 

nxxkin ox It may algo be montidnod horQ that the 1Ionb10 
Central idtnthistratj,n Tribim1/Guwhati in its judgomont 
dt,8.8. 1995 have also.obsorvod that a D11 az1tz enquiry 
In my case was . li oady hoji, 	r'Thoroaftor you took a 
docislon to drop the proceedings an 	roforrod me 
for DR. As such under Laulo 9 of the 1(qllway Sorvant.s(Dis_ 
ciplino & Appoal)Hulos,1068 arid flub-b 	s of the ame itulo no 

fresh DiJt Enquiry can be held in the matter 1 	., 

2 4 	It may alsl be pointed out that tho...FIon' bbo Supreme 
Couxt of India in K,fl,Dob V/s. Collector of Central Excjso'..ç 
reported In AIR 1971 	/1447 have ho]a that the Government. 
has no por to sot' aside an enquiry and order another onqlry 
in Its place. The Government may diffor from the fidings 
and roach a different conclusion on the Same facts, It 
cannot hold another ,  enquiry and •'oach another conclusion,' 
This judoinont of the apex Ccurt' have boon follod in a .  
plothorg of judgomonts by the Various .fllgh Cpu.rts and the:..... 
different Branchs of the Central'Adjnjnistratjvo Tribunal. : 

3 	. 	Under the above circumstancos'I hopoyou.would be 
convinced that the holding of fresh IJ1 enquiry is completely 
against the. liiway Servants (D1scip1no & 1ippoa1)Ju1os,l968 
as woll as 	i;w laid down by the Supreme Court and various 
branchos of the Central Administr:itivo Tribuiml, and .1 roqost 
you for allow inc to resume dut', for which act of your kindness 
I shall romiin ovorgratofulto you, . 	 . . 

With rcg'irds; 

Yours faithfully; 

tL 

(M bis il an-! Ith Banorjoo) 
Confidejtjal 3teno 

i)I1(iJ0c1:Ltijcal) 'S Ofl'icc, 

Certified to be true cop 

El 



- 	
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Ccpy tot- Sri S. L:khir i, 	iE(C&i)/fl.F.lY.' ) for kind 
Tinsuki'l. 	

) jnforiflati&1 
) plOaS0. This 

Sri B.C.floY, p0/I/I.F.H1Y./ 	
) ha roforOnCo to 

Tinukia. 	
) DME(PoWOr)13T's 
)'ordor and latter 
quotod above. It 

may be mentioned the DME(Po10r)/ 	
vido z his 

above 0rdor NobES-B/334, dt.2.12.1996 has appointod 
i Board of InquirY conistiflg of yoursa1VO.S to hold 
D1U( onur again8 mo.t in of. •th. the major 

No.ES-B/334 dt.6.l0.1989 which ha 
ciargoZhOOt  
boon clarified in hi aovo latter dt,10.l

2 .199  

l 

• 	•• 
/\H 	

iLi1 •/tLitiY. 	 4.15 

- II- 	
(Dis\4aflath 13anoriOO), 

i od 	Corif.idonti al Steno., 
•D,fl.M. (NechaniCal) '. 9 01 fico, 

KF 

--- o0o * - - 
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Original Application No. 60 of 97 

Date of Order : This the 4th Day. of February 2000 

HON L3LE NR.JUsTXC U. 11. BARUAH.VICCI-jAIRJ.1AI. 

HON' L3IE 11R.G G . L • SA.NCLVINE ,ADMIflISTrtzTIVE MEllER 

Shri I3iswanath l3anerjee, 

S/o late Sudhir Chandra anerjee, 
tlakum Junction, Digboi. Roi, 
(Near Assam £ahitya Sabha Bhawan), 
P.O.Makum Junction 1  
Dist.Tjnsukia(Assam) PIW-786170,- - 

By Advocate .t4r.G.artna, tis.L3.Rajkhowa 

Union of Inula represented by the Chairman, 
Railway Uoard, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi. 

The General Manaqer, 
N. F. Railway, 14a1 iqaon, 
Guwahati_731011. 

The Chief Mechanjctl Engineer, 
N.F.Rai1iiy, t-laliqaon, 
Guwahatj-.781011.  

The Chief Personnel Office:, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 
Cuwahatj-731011. 	 - 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 
N. F. Rail t-iay, 
Tjnsukj. 

- - 	 6.. The Divisional Mechanical Engineer, 
"N.F.Railway, 
Tinsukia. 

7,The Divisional Railway Manager(Mechanlcal) 
N. F. Railway, 
Tirtsukia. 

S. The L)iv!sjonal Railweiy Manager(Personnej) 
N.F.Railway, 	 - 
Tinsukia. 	•0! 	 'Respondents. 

By Advocate Mr.3.ber-iØupLa 1  

G.L.SANCLYINE,M1t-1E3R(A) i 

flils application was Submitted by the applicant 

seeking the following reliefs :- 

contd/-2 
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I 	\ 

l' 	•. 

•; ••\ ' a) 	To su as.tcjo 4111d Cit"1011 the oe' oE app 
melit of Board of 	

issued under order 

NoES_U/334 dAt ed - 2.12. 96 (Ann 0Xu ro A-i) in rer 
to the ch.rge sheet of 

610.89 as clarjfj vlde 
letter No.ES_13/334 dated 

10112 . 96 (Annexure A2). 
b) 	

To direct the respondents to pay the applicant 

the arrrs of pay and allowances with effect froñ 

29u9.92(j.e. 
subsequent to 28.9.92 when the DAR 

enquiry ended in favour of the applicant) and 

treat the period as on duty for all purposes. And 

to allow the applicant to resume duty. 

c) 	
To treat the period from 1 8 .6.88(1.. the 

date from which the alleged unauthorj.sed a))sence 
wa 

3
shown in the charge sheet Ni.ES-13/334 djtd. 

6.10.89) to 28 ° 9 .92(j. 	the date when the DAR 

enquiry was held) as du 'l .eave*on..average pay 

(in short. LAP) and rest as extraordinary leave 

on the principle3 of justice, equity and good 

c Onsclence for the f011owing purposes 

i) For Counting the period for qualifyjg - 

service for epnsionary and increnta1 

• bene•9 and other consequentj 	benefjt 
as per existng rules. 

To P 
pass any other order/ordes as de(z,.med 

4. 1t and 
proper' under the facts and circumstances 

stated In this application as per law anu on the 

principles of justice, equity and good conscjehce. 

Cost if the case. 

To set aside - but he can be charged for 

being unauthorised absence from duty after the 
expiry of 

the period of leave applij br', as 

appedrin,; in IxJra (ii) of AnnexuL- e A.24.' 



• 	 •• 	•. 	 •., ••. 

2. e 	ve hearu lirn 	coune1 of uoth 	idcs. 	"e are 

of the view that this application has no merit.. Prayer. No. (a) 

has become infructuous in view of the letter dated. 1.7.199 7  

issue by the Divisional Railway Mariager(P) 	Tinsukia to the 

effect that constitution of Board of enquiry by Annexure 

(A-i) was cancelled. Annexure (A-2) 	is a corrigendum issued 

by the respondents to read 	morandum FH-s/334 dated.2.12.96 

as original mnorandum No.SB/334 dated.6.10.89. In view 

of the aforesaid letter dated. 	1-7-1997 this corrigendum has 

lost signIficance. Prayer No.(f) above is pr2mature in view 

f the cortents of the letter dated.1.7. 1997. After cancell- 

m y  the constitution of the 6aord of 	nquiry Uated.2.12.1996 

the uisciplinary iuthority made the following observations 

in the aforesaid letter 

Major Penalty Chargesheet was not framed 

in proper way as can be seen from the office 

copy of the chargesheet at 	SN-lOX and 102 

that 

• 	(a) No definite charge of Article-i of Annexure-1 

was mentioned. It simply mentioned as under 
0 

: 	 "that said Sri k.N.lanerjee while functioning 

as Confidential Steno/TSK during the period- 

is charged as under" 

(b)Statnent of Impitation of misconduct/ 

• 	misbehaviour waLlnot completely brought. Out in 

Article-I of Anndxur 	II and that elso without 

any relevant reference of Ser\'ice Conduct Rul. 

(ii) On going through the enquiry report ahd 

• 	 notings and counter notincjs available in the 

file, I am in the conclusion thatthough 

Sri B.N.Banerjee, Confidential Stdno/TSK cannot 

be held responsible for being unauthorised 

absence from duty w.e.f. 	18.6.88 to 8.7.88 as 

he applied for leave and denied by sanctioning 

contd/4. 
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authority, but ho can be charged for being s 

unauthorised absence from duty after the expiry 

of the period of leave applied for. Thus, before 

finalising the case an opportunity should be given 

to Shri 3.N.Banerjee, Confidential Steno to represent 

within 15(fifteen) days as to why he could not be 

taken up for misconduct raining unauthorised 

absence from duty w.e.f. 9.7.88 with violation 

of Rule 3(1) 	(ii) & 	(iii) 	of Railway Service 

Conduct Rule. 9  
I 

It appears that according to this letter the disciplinary 

authoridy came to the conclusion that the proceeding 

started wag defective. However he contiplated a fresh 

proceeding and 41
or the purpose the applicant was given 

an opportunity to prefer a 	written brief within 15 days 

for consideration 	before finalising the disciplinary 

proceedIngs. It appears that the question before the 

discIplinary authority was whether the applicant could 

be charged for unauthorisedabsence from duty after 

expiry of the period of leave applied for. The applicant 

did not avail of the opportunity provided to him and did 

not allow the disciplinary authority an opportunity 

to come to a conclusion after. hearing him whether such. 

charge could be taken againt him. Thug this prayer is 

prematur. The applicant may submit a written brief as 

called for by the responuents authority within 1 month 

from thedate of receipt of this order and, if action 

of the disciplinary authority is ajainst him, the applicant 

is at liberty to agitate afresh without prejudice to the 

contention in this present application. Prayer No.(b) 

and (c) 	are of consequential nature. Moreover, we have 

contd/-5. 



. 	 . 
7.  

no records to show that thc.disciplinary proceeding had 

ended on 29.9.1992. 'he applicant may suL)mit representation 

to the compe5ent authority of the respondents in these 

regards wIthin 1 month from the date of receipt, of copy 

of this order and the respondents shall communicate 

speaking order in these regard to the applicant. If the 

applicant is stLll aggrieved, he may agitate before the 

appropriate authority. 

The res:onents shall communicate to the applicant 

speakinq oruer on the matters mentioned above within 3 

h '-.nonths from te date of receipt of this order. 

-- •\ 	Application is disposed as above. No costs. 

(A) 

2 
'L 

S> 	 / 
U. 	 !' '.jirl fl' 

h-3tt 

Certified to be true copy 
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copy to the tpIicant. 

7' 7- 	O I 2 T- 3 2•< 

ANNEXiJP 
11 ty 	tIT 311( 4l1311 iT JThTT 	31211 Mq  (t 

jRi 	1)1flT  

Difle olpIIctIon for 	 Dete of doUvery of the 
copy. 	 Dote fixed for nyln 	requisite etrtmps and 

/ 	 the requisite number of 	
foil s 

) 	/ 	 tsrnps and foilo. 	
° 

V 	 Y2Y 23- 

IN THE GJ\UHATI HIGH COURT 

(HiGH COURT OF f - :kF1, NAGALAND, MECIIALAYA, MAU1I'UR, TRIi-'U'A, 

MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 1166 Of 2000. 

Shri Bisw,tnath I3anerjee, 
s/o late ;ucthir C.. I3anerJee, 
Makuin Junc:tion, 
district Tinsukia, Assam. 

Petitioner. 

-Versus- 

Th Union of India and 6 others. 

RespondentS 

PRESENT it 

THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE tIR. BRIJESH KUMAR 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK, 

For the petitioner 	* Mr. G. Sarma, Ms .M.DeIca, Advocates. 

For the respondents 	i Standing Co.insel for NF Rly. 

Dote of Itearing and 1udament t 15th March, 200). 

JUIYMENT AND ORDER 

BRIJESH KUMAR, C.J. :-  

This petition is preferred ajainst the 

order dated February 4, 2000, passed by the Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Gu!3hati Dench in-OA No. 60 

of 1997. 

We have heard Shri Ci • Sarma, lart)e(1 

counsel for the petitioner. Shri D.K. Sharina, learned 

counsel 11,1r, accepted notice on behalf of the re;pondent. 

It appears  that (1ir:ipl1nary procccdingf3 

were ini'ciaterl a , int the pc?titioner on the purported 

chargo of unauthnrlsecI absence from duty. It further 

trom3pires t h a t enquiry wa completed; but while still 

tlIC na•eter wa ,3 un(1r connl ,lertAtlon of th 	r)icit 

. . 	
. 	2 
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authority, the said authority thought it appropriate 

that It (fifteen) days' time should further be allowed 

to the petitioner to represent as to why he could not 

be taken up for misconduct rem8iflflg unauthorisedlY 

absent frau duty with effect from .7.88 in violation 

of Rule 3(1), (ii) and (iii) of Railway Service Conduct 

Ru 1 e. 

The Tribunal 	the view that it would 

be appropriate for the petitioner to make a represen-

tation in response to the notice, Ins tear of aqitating 

the matter before the Tribunal. 

Learned counsel for the petitioner 

has vehemently urged that second enquiry for the same 

alleged misconduct is not permissible. Therefore, 

there is no occasion to submit any second explanatiOn 

on the basis of the order given hythe disciplinary 

authority. In connection with this point as raised, 

suffice it to say that the earlier proceedings do not 

seem to be finalised. What transpires is that after 

the enquiry was over b the Enquiry Officer, the matter 
r-consic3eratiofl 

was still pend1ngbefOre the Disciplinary tuthority. 

The Disciplinary T¼uthority at that stage thought it 

feasibie to provide 15 days • time to represent aainst 

the alleged unautitorised absence for a specif led period. 

Therefore, it is diflicult to find that any second 

enquiry was; initiated. As found by the Tribunal, we feel, 

it wou1 be aupropriste for the petitioner to make 

representation to the authority concerned taking any 

point in defence1 as the petitioner may feel are open to 

him tc tc in that 	ply, incluiin the polts which 

have been raised by the pet[tioner in this petition. 

S 
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,Nedless to emphasise that in case petitioner makes 

such. representation, the authority concerncd would 

obvious)y consider the same while passing any order in 

the disciolinary proceedings. Since the time grant:ed 

to the petitioner is already over, we provide that the 

petitioner m.y rna}ce such representation withIn a period 

of three weeks. Since the matter is quite old, the 

authority concerned i directed to expedite the  

finlisation of the proceedings, say, the proceed1ns 

would be finalised within sixweeks of submission of the 

representatio by the petitioner. 

The petition stands disposed of in the manner 

indicited above. 

-\ 	_oj 	 . 	 &\c 

• 	 ___ 

\L CL 	ti : tn. (•), ' - 

f ict o Aot.hcT  
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ANNEXUR--.. KH 
MOM- 

To, 
/hri BisiAnath Dnnarjoo, 

(rnfidnt1 Stxio to fWT) 
C/Co Lath 3 C. Detnorjco, 
}4abnn Jn. fltgoi Boad .. 
Near Assam 8ahityt &b1 Bhin, 
P.Q.Naku 
(Lsøtm) Pin - 786170.  

H 	T0o 
Office of the 

mvl. .11&tIN7 )himij or (H), 
T1MukiA,Dtj. 12,640& 

Subi D4tR, *iJor Memorandum Io.33..B/334 dt.3.10.89. 

Raft Your roroontatjon dttôd 17.4.2000. 

—000000.. 

On goiug through your appoEti data 174,200O, 
as proforroa by 	 in tams of 	 8 Cxor thto 
16,2 9 2000 and H1.gh WurVGubatt'8 Ordor date 2.5 02000,tho 
undorign&j bóing the Disciplinary Aut}ority hac psscid too following ordors 1- 

I hay0 porBuod the DA1 Dr0O of Shri Bisa Nath 
J3anorjoo, Omfidontial øtrno arising duo to his Lmautx,risod 
abs,ancr4 w.o.fo 09.07,38. 

I have gone through the roorto and findings 
of the 1hquiry Officor and D7 oboryatjjn Wt8 unittod to 
you 'vido Di(P)/TSK'o I/11o.S.13/34 dtd 1/7.7,97: with the 
adv .ico to aubit roprosontation IL any within 15 (fifton) days as it matter of ntüral justico and good c18c&OnoO on the rart 
of the Disciplinary Authority bzt you did not rxnd to it. 

1) Shri Lnorjoo wn advis ed to rojort AEM)/1LJN 
ibr.uxIionl axAmimtjon 'vido DL(P)/TSK'8 lottor No 6 3/034 
dated 20.1288 but he did not rospernd, 

U) Shr1 ltiorjoo ws advised to ro3to duty vido 
Dl4(P)/T3K' I/14o,S/11/334 dated 30.6.50 arxI2..9j, but he 
did not rosond, 

III) Afto1 long gapof more than4(jbur)ya 
ho'orortj to Sr.tIi)/IcVTS on 24.2,93. Sr..I1Z)/T$K ask(yj him -k bring :fr0 lottor from D14(P)/T3X. A fresh lottor No.E/13,t534 
datoci 6.1105 uns issucx dirocting him to .ó.btin DFC from 
Sr.tIX)/T5K, Sr,aIDITSK immodiathly vido his lottor oN/210/1 
dated 9.1.1.96 advised him to bring a PHC In supportbf his 
siknoos, but he cUd not rosjond. 

IV) Again v90 D P)/TSK* lottor N0.3/B/334 
datod 16.11.95 ho was advised to Mo-lical '1 	DFd ibr his r'umption, but he did not roqond, 

From the aovo it is o3tablishod that Shri 
LtnorJoo i3 not at all wlilincj to nbio by ruly FUL1OS and J lawful instruction of the Autlr,rity and vio1at,ci thD PaUty L 
servIce QnductRulo3 (i)(il)& (III) ofi.6, 



/ 

Tho chargo lavollod not him .roaing 
doliborto and Intontional absen c.0  from duty i.o•.t,9,7 ;88 t3 thu8 provod boyonxj doubts  

I thj0 oo into conclusion in tons of 
1"

010  301 (6) LI and 5tØj.1I  and Mas apoaking ozor that 8th,i B. N. I)anorjoo, (nt. Bt(flo can not be al.J.owod to roumo duty As ho wo abaontng fri dutyuntUy 
w.,.f. 97.88 vfii  j_s bcoixj 5 (fIve) yoar3 and oidax' for XEO'j, from 8ervjcj with ofToct from 12.6.2000 (A.N.), 

Appoal if any, lios with the higher Auth,rity (Apponato Auttxrity) within 45 daya. 

dV (N.k.4 
DIyiigJ. I4ocnan.tcai alginclar, N. F. flatiway, nsu)da. 

Upylbrunrdad lbr 5nfbrntion and nocy. action toz... 

i. WS(G) to 	Ii's 
2a cQs(P) 4 dro and cs(P) b.tll/4, 

mviBIonal )1 othanica1 1191noor,, IL 
 

N. F. Rnjlwtyq  11nBukja. 

Certified to be t?ue Copy 



AN U 	 H 	- 
F.RflaAY 

0FFPE OF THE 
NO E/334 	 DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MNAGE(P), 

TINSUtA: DATED: 0702 2000 

TO 
Shri Biswanath l3anarjee, 
E) Confidential Steno to DME/TSK 
3/0 : Late Sudhir Ch. Baherjee, 

• 

	

	P O .MMCUM JUNCTION, DIGBOI ROAD, 
NEAR ASSAM SAHITYA BH& VAN, 
DIST: TINS UfCIA (ASSAM). 
PIN:7861709 

Sub Intervisw with .DRJ4/TSK on 02.11.2000 
Ref - Your appeal addessed to DWPI/TSK against this Orrica NIP of un even no•. dated: 

12.6.2000. 	 5 

• 	
tL. &Ui?e 

After peraonal hearing on 02.11 .2O0O,JRM/T3K,as 
passed the follo*ing Orders 

' However,on ground of mercy I dod f ted the puhishnient as reduction to. the loweat stage in his present pay scale with 
adverse future effect, His resumption of duty is subject to his 
being found f it' by the Medical, authority of the appropriate leel 
and also the employee furnishing relevant reoords/Cr.tifioates. ) 
about his alleged illness/outside treatment to the satisfaction I of the appripriate authority. After this requirement is complie 
with the regularisatlon of the entire period of absence(from 
1988 to till date of reswnptton of duty)as due leave.oan be 
considered." 

As such, you are hereby advised to report to this 5 • 

Office immediately with proper medical Certificates covering 
the period so . as to consider, you to direct to the RI7.4 Medical 
authority fot,  obtaining D.FC • for resediption to duty0 

for Divnl. Rly. Manager(P), 
N .F .Railway,Tinsukja,1 . 

/ 

Certified to be true copy 

IvWate 117 
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0 1 	 N -, F9 RAX LWY 

OFFICE OP THE 
DIVISIOI4ItL RLYO MANAOER(P), 

TO: 	 TINSW(IAsz DATED.: 22.012001 

Shri Bjswanath flanerJeeX..Confjdentjj Steno to U4E/TSJ( 
5/0:, Late Sudhir Ch. Danerjee,P.O.MAKUM JUNCTION, 
P • O.M\KUt4 JUNCTION, DXQBOZ IWAD, NEXR ASSAM SAHXTA I3HAVAN 9  

Sub:- Your appeal clatecis 16.012001, 
Raf:.. Your Previous appeal dted:l2.6 0 2000 addressed to 1)RMJTS1 

Having epersonal hearing on 02.3l.2000,the Appealate 
Authority, 1, e, DRM/TSK has paSsed the following Orders: 

I have gone through the appeal aul:xnitted by Shd. 
Banerjeo against the punishment of re-moval from service 
imposed bit the Disciplinary Authority for coritinous 
.unauthorised absence from 09.7.88 and observe that: 

l.The procedure prescribed in the relevant D& A Rules 
applicable to Railway servants, have been correctly followed. 

	

• 	 2 0The fincings of the Disciplinaty Authority are warranted 
by the evidence of records. 

	

• 	 A persual of the DAR case including the available documents 
report of the E.O.  the p representation of Shri Banerjee 

	

• 	aglnst the enquiry report indUcate that ample time and 

	

• 	opportunity(in Writing)wae provided to him to either report for 
dutyo or seek treatment of railway doctor shri Banerjee idid 
neither and wanted to resume duty after a long gap of nearly 
5 yess that too without complying with relevant rules regadtr 

treatment eE%zaw1wxs .. ho a 	 by non-railway 34 
doctors.Xf he was not satisfied with the treatmentAo4 railway 
doctors and wanted to take treatment elsewhere, he should have. 
got his leavesanctioned by the Competent authority, which he 
failed to comply with, Hence I am satisfied that the charge of 
long unauthorised absence is substainiated. The various points 
raised by him about the role and responsibility of the 
Supervisor/Officer alleged discripencies between the Article of 
cargQs and in the Wordings of the DA's orders, are trivial in 
nature and do not alter the baic facto of the ca8e namely, 
long absence without following the prescribed procedure/approved 
of the competent authorit, as reu.t red under extent rules. 

However, on ground of mercy I modify the punishent as 
reductioh to the loWest I t ~figq in his precnt pay ncale,with 
adverse future effect. His resumption of duty is subject to 
his being found fit by the Medical Authorities of the appropriab 
level and also the employee furnishing relevent records/ 

	

• 	
I certificates abzut his alleged illness/ottde treatment to the 

satisfaction of the appropriate railway medical authority. 
/-After this requirement is complied with, the regularisation of the 
\ entire..period of absence(frorn 1988 to till date of resumption of 

L ty)as leave due, can be considered." 
Assuch,you are hereby advised to report to this Office 

• • \ within 15(fifteen)days from the date of receipt of this letter 
with proper medical Certificates covering the period soas to 
consider you. to direct to the Railway Medical authority for 
obtaining D.F.C. for resumption to duty,faiuing which it will be 

• • • • pre,umed that you,not willing toreport for cbity and order of 
Penalty as passed by the Disciplinary Authority will hold good. 

ce;tified to be true copy 	 •\• 

for Divisional iUy. Manager(P), 

	

• 	 Zeate 
6r 	 N F. Rat 1 way,i n u 

1> 
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GUWAHATI BENCH 

GA No 9/2øG2 

• Biswanath Benerjee 
---Applicant 

Union of India & Ors 
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• 	 WRITTEN 

1 	That the Respondents have received a copy of the GA and have 

gone through the same Same and except . the statement which are 

admi tted herein be low and rests may be treated as 

tot.1 denial The statements which are borne an record the 

applicant is put to the strictest proof thereof.  

H 
2 	Tha 	the arsweri ng Respond ents be fc:rc deal ing with the 

contentious made by the applicant in the OA beg to place the back 

ground history of the case as foi :oti,. 

The applicant while working as a confidential Steno 

under Divisional Méc:hanicai Engineer! Tinsukia applied for thFe 

days LAP wef. 31 533 to 2,688 in continuation of one day iCL 

on 3øE8B in lieu of 29.588 which was sanctioned by the 

competent authority on 31 I588 After availing the leave the 

app ii cant did not resume his duty on 3 6 88 wi thaut 	any 

inticnat:ion The applicant for his absence from duty 	3.f3Ei 

stating that he was suffering from swelling of abdomen etc 	but 

he did not obtained the sick memo and never approached the 

Ra.i :1 way Doctor for h is • such treatment 

I 
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The applicant vide his letter dated 23688 addressed 

to DRM (M ) 	Tinsuki a requested the said athori ty from his 

residence to grant 	 from 18688 to 246EEL However, the 

appi Ic: ant never submitted any ail icat ion for his absence from 

the period from 3608 to 176E38 and no such application is 

available in his Personal file (Pfi],e) 

The applicant even after 243B never resume his duty 

and the DRM (P ) 	Tinsukia vide his letter no 	ES/13/334 dated 

::øee advised him to report duty immediately to avaid 

disciplinary act ion The applicant even after receipt of the said 

order dated 30 6 88 never reported to his duty nor he made any 

intimation to the authority instead he prayed for sanction of 

I  LHP 	25688 to 8788 

• 	 The applicant kept on remaining absent from his duty 

• without any mi mal; i. on and the DRM(P ) Ti nsuk I a issued a letter 

No. E:8-/334 dated 20. 1288 advised the applicant to report 

ADMO/MJN and DMO/Tins!_tk ia The Div isic,nal Medical 'Officer, Makum 

vide his letter NoPAT/7/89 dated 28189 informed 

DRM (P ) /Tinsuk Ia that his examined the applicant at his residence, 

Makum on %B i288 and found him suffering from Hypertension but 

he was not willing to take any al lopathic medic inc from 

Rai lways Therefore, the name of the applicant did not enlist in 

the sick....list 

Thereafter a major penalty Chargesheet was issued to 

the 	applicant 	for his unauthorise absence w e 	f 	18,6 88 vid 

DRM (P )/Tinsukia ' letter 	No 	ES-P/334 	dated 	6.10.89. The 

apn 1 icant 	submi. tted his defence on 	3 11 89 	The Disciplinary 

c.uthority 	considering his request gave him • another chance to 
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rsurne his duty with in one month from the issue of the said 

1 et.t.er No ES'D/334 cJated 29.8.91 Even after the receipt of the 

said letter the applicant did not join his duty. 

On production of Enqu ry Report dated 29.9.92 by the IC 

in which the Article of Charge framed against the app 1 icant was 

partially sustained without any element of motive but the 

Disciplinary Authority did not take any act ion stating that the 

enquiry was incocnpl etc 

cft er a period of 5 years, the applicant approached the 

dmi,nistration for fi.! inn application!; dated 10.2. 93, 12,3.93 and 

2 4 93 praying for :1 sstance of si ok-memo for oht am :inp Duty-f :i. t 

certi ficate from Railway Doctor as he was wi. Ii ing to resun'e duty.  

The applicant without waiting for the reply from the Railway 

drnin istrat:ion preferred O( No. 99/94 praying for regul at ion of 

the period of ahsenc::e from 3 9 98 ontards tre at :incj the said 

period to be on leave. The Hon b 1 e Tr:ihunai vide it s judgment 

and order dated 8,8.95 dismissed the OA holding that both on the 

count of limitation as well as on merit no relief can he granted 

to the applicant. The Hon 'bie Tribunal also pave liberty to the 

Railways to final ise the proceeding pending against the 

applicant. 

In response to 	the 	app]. icat ion dated 30 1095 submitted 

by 	the 	app :1 icant 	pray:inc for 	resumption of 	his duty, 	the 

DRM(P)/Tinsukia 	vide his 	letter 	No.E8-J/334 dated 16.10.95 

directed him to attempt MS/IC, 	Dibrugarh Town to obtain Duty-Fit 

certificate 	in 	order to resume h is duty. But for want of 	PPMC , 

Duty Fit certificate could not be 	issued by the MS/IC, Dibruçiarh 

Town in favour of the applicant. 	However, the 	applicant was given 
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an opportun i tyto make representation w:i thin 15 days as to why he 

shou [d not be taken up for unauthori se absence beyond sanc: t i oned 

leave wef. 9,7.i8 and also for violation of Fbiie3(i) II and 

TI] of service conduct Rule but the appi :Lcant did not make any 

representation On the other hand he preferred OA No. &0/97 on the 

same issue The Hon 'ble Tribunal vide it 's judcment and order 

dated 4.2.00 di rected the applicant to make representation with a 

further di rection to the Railways to pass a speaking order in 

this connecticn. The applicant pursuant to the Hon 'hie Tribunals 

order dated 4,2.2000 passed in DA No 0/9'7 submi tted an appeal 

dated 14. 4,2000 to the Disciil mary Authority. The said authority 

on going through the said appeal the Disciplinary Authority 

passed a speaking order imposing the pun ishment of removal from 

serv:ice w. a f . 126 .2000 The aforesaid order was communicated to 

the applicant v ide Letter No ES'8/334 dated 12.6.2000. The 

applicant against the order of removal preferred an appeal dated 

11 .13. 2000 to the appel late authority and the said authority 

c:onsiderinçj the facts and circumstances of the case modified the 

removal order and imposed punishment of reduction to the lower 

stage in his presert pay scale with an obser'vation that his 

resumption of duty would be sub j ect to h is being found fit by the 

medical authority and also his period of absence can he 

considered as leave due on compassonat.grc)ufld. Before passing the  

appellate order the appellate authority also gave a personal 

hearing on 2.11.2000. 

The applicant against the said judgment and order dated 

4.2.2000 passed by the Hon 'b Ic Tribunal in OA No. 60/99 preferred 

writ petit ion befcire the Hon 'hi e Hih Court and the Hon 'ble High 

Court was pleased to dispose of the said writ petition vide 

judgment and order dated 28.3.2000 directing the applicant to 

4 
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make a representat.ion w:i ih a further di rect ion to the answering 

respondents to final ise the proceeding within 6 wee.s 

The appi icant preferred an appeal dated 126 2000 and 

the appellate authority v ide order dated 22. 1 2001 cdvi seci the 

applicant to report his duty within 15 days with proper medical 

certificate for obtaining Duty Fit certificate to resume duty 

failing which presumption would be drawn that he is not willing 

to report duty and the order of penalty passed by the DA would 

hold good. Challenging the said order the applicant has filed 

this OA. 

3= 	That with req ard to the statement made in pars l 2 3 1  4.1 

& 4,2 of the OA answering respondents wh uc denying 	the 

c:ont;ent bus made therein beq to state that in view of the 

statement made above the contention of the appi :Lc:ant deni ed 

4. 	That with recjarci to the statement made in par'a 4=3 of the OA 

the answering Respondents beg to state that the app :i icant while ' 

posted under Divisional Mechanical Enpireer C&W) Tinsukia in the 

cap cci ty of Steno praphe r has worked as Steno and no such record 

of discharging heavy work beyond scheduled time under DME (C&t4 

DRM/TSK and also the application letter stated in Anne>ure-I is 

available in this office record.. He was posted to work as 

c:onf idential Assistant to DRM/TSK vice Shri U.Kt)hek iai CA who 

was absent ing unauthorised 1 y from duty. 'Tb :i,s was a stop-Gap 

err'angement y iv :i ng ad-hoc: promo ion in scale Rs . 350--750/- with 
/ 

the approval of URN vide Off ic:e Order No. E/210/254i I /Con (V) dt 

15.2.83. 

I, 	 -------------'' 	 __ -',---- 
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5 	That with regard to the statement made in para 44 of the OA 

a'iswerinq Respondents beg to state that the statement made in 

this para by the appi ic:ant is not convinc ing that (as he had 

efected very comp :1 icacy and) disease caused to him was due to 

dli scharg ing heavy work :ts to the Rai lway In fact the work 

performed by the app I icant was under the terms and condition and 

also under the c:ourse of employment . Hence the allegation of the 

abplicant is straight is way denied 

''i 
	That with regard to the statement made in para 45 of the OA 

the answering Respondents beg to state that the applicant had 

appi ied for 03 days I.A.P.from 31 5,88 to 2688 in continuation 

of one day CCL. on 30588 in 1 aeu of 2988 vide application 

dated 31 5 88 from his residence at Makum without 'forwarding it 

with recommendation of his immedi ate office in charge and also 

wi thout pr'oduc: ing any Medical certificate The same was 

snc t ioned by the competent authority ever the app 1 icat ion 

w thout observing the formal it es 

After availing the said leave, the appi ic:ant should 

resume his duty on 3.6 	hut neither he has resumed d.tty on 

dthe date nor extended his leave further as per extend rule 	His 

skateme nt that he applied for leave on Half average pay in short 

(LHAP) on or about 6688 from 398 to 17688 is therefore 

false in fact there is no such application available in the 

o.fice record 

In view of the above, it is mentioned here that 	in 

acordance with the leave ru]. e laid down by the Railway Ioard 

s'&ates 	after available the sanc:tioned leave the staff should 
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report to 	duty on due date 	As stated 	in 	the appl.icat: ion 	he 

appi ± ed for LHAP throuch messenger while he was going under bed 

riden 	cnd it ion But he did not approac:hed 	immed i ately 	to the 

resionderit for 	i ssuinq sick memo for obtain ncj treatment from 

Rsi Iway Medical authority. Though this was not f i rst 	instance 

from the applicant In the same way he absented himself from duty 

w 	' 	f 1 7 	9 to 12 2 88 ± n c:ont i nuat ion of 30 days 	LHAL from 

18. L2.B7 to 	16.1.88 sanctioned 	earlier, 	which was cons:i.dered by 

the respondent 

Application dated 17.2.88 and 6.7.86 of the applic::ant 

re enclosed as Annex 

7. 	That with regard to the statement made in pars 4.6 of the OA 

the answe ring Respondents while denying the contentious made 

there in beg to state that on being regretted the leave 

application of the applicant for the period 18.6,88 to 24.6.88 

and 25.6.86 to 8788 as L.HAP, DRM(P)/Tinsukie vide letter No. 

t:%JB/4 dated 30.6.88 adv used the appi icant to report for duty 

rnmedi ate :ty but he did not respond to this preferred to remain 

shsent without producing any mec:iica.l certificate 'in connection 

ii th so called a! :tment responsible for his so 1on6 uneuthori sed 

bence. 

Copy of DR (P ) /16K dated 30688 enclosed 

55 AflflCXU1? No .B 

S. That with regard to the statement made 	in pare 4.7 & 4.8 	of 

the OA the answering Respondents while denying 	the 	contentions 

made therein 	beg 	to state that 	the 	Respondent 	Railway again 

iadvised the 	applicant 	vide letter dated 	18.11.88 to 	attend 	the 

JADMO/NJf\1 	or 	DMO/"r SI::; 	for 	med I cal 	exam in at ion , 	but 	he di ci not 	take 

7 
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initiative in that rr;tr'd - On 28.12.88. DMO/MJN examined the 

anpl cant at 	his 	residence 	in iakum and 	found 	that he 	was 

sLvf'fring from hypertension and he was not willing to 	take any 

al Lopatnic medicine from Railway hospa tal 	For that reason above 

he was not enlisted 	in 	sick 	:i 1st by the DMO/MJN 

Copy 	of DMO/MJN 	letter 	dated iB I G9 

enclosed as Annexure T 

9. 	That with regard to the statement made in pare 49 of the O( 

the answering Respondents beg to state under the extent rules 

laid down by the Railway Board each and every employee of the 

Orarilsiat ion is abide by the rules and norms But the applicant 

did not ready to follow the rules and Lawful orders of the 

Railway authority by not applying for issue of sick memo to 

otaininq remedial medical assistance and recommendations for 

grant of Medical leave etc He also did not inform his 

cDntrcd I ing O'fficer. In the above situation respondent was 

c:ompei led to withheld his e:.ai cry on such un-certain absence from 

duty for which he himself was resonsib i.e So the cli eqation of 

withholding the payment of the appi icant is to take him under DAF: 

is not correct and cannot be accepted 

V.0. That with regard to the statement made in parc 4.10 of the 

OA the answer inçj Respondents while deny:i ng the contentious made 

therein heq to state that in pursuance of the DMO/MJN Letter 

dated 28 1 89 he was not reedy to go wi th a:i 1op ethic treatment 

and Homeopath ic treatment was not avai. I ab :t a over the Ra:i.i way If 

the employee c:r)oose a treatment of his choice insp I te of Railway 

doctors advise by going to the app]. icants residence and thereby 

do not report for duty for along time without produc: ing any 

documents the any alternative 1 aft for the respondent to issued 
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a major chargesheet on 	10 89 under DAR for unauthorsed absent 

from 	:iB 88 after passing about one year 	six 	month time 

However,  his absence from duty should be taken 	from 3.6.88.  

Further 	on 	3 	1189 the applicant 	had submitted 	his 

defence 	against 	chargesheet 	of &, 10,89 on 	going through 	the 

defence 	of the applicant Disciplinary authority took 	a 	leni ent 

view and give him another chance to resume duty with in one 	month 

from the date of 	issue of 	the letter No, ESB/334 dated 	298 1991 

in 	response 	to 	the 	above 	1 etter 	app! icant; requested 	the 

respondent 	vide his letter dated 99 1991 	(enclosed) 	to see 	him 

aloncwi th a Doctor at his residence at Makum to form 	independent 

opinion about his sickness instead of ask incj him to report resume 

duty. 	This way he did not avi 1 	the second chance given 	to 	him 

From 	the 	above 	:1. t may be seen that the cdministration was 	very 

considerate but the applicant was adamant 	and not cooperating 

Letter 	of 	applicant dated 	991991 

enclosed as Annexure 	D 

:1. 1 	That with regard to the statement made in para 4.11 of the 

OA the answering Responrients while denying the contentious made 

therein beg to state that as stated by the applicant 

SLtSp ens .ion was not requi red in the extent c:ase as he was 

absentin; himself for duty since long Generally suspension 

r'qui res where the admin sistrat ion observe that the doliquent 

st , f can c::reate problem in DR action by tempering the records 

Secondly.7  as per rules he should have attend the Railway Medical 

aUt:hor:. ty at the earliest for obtaining for obtaining proper 

medical care and sick memo etc In which case he could have been 

considered to res..Arne duty on product ion of Fit certIficate. But 

the app]. icant did not do so. Wherever Railway treat t he Homoco 
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cert: if icte 	as 	Private Medical certificate 	as 	well 	as 

unauthori cccl ahsenc:e for the time of treatment 

Dar nrocecdinq as alleged by the appi icant delayed was 

only clue to the app1 ic:ant by submission of cli ffcrent requests in 

di fferent applications. Though treating the cause of unauthcirised 

absence to the bed riden cond I t ion app ii cant produeci the PPMC 

for issuino. DFO wh :ich was not covered the ert ire period of 

absence. The said certificate was issued on 17992 to cover the 

period from 10 10 1991 lenclosedY. Hence I t transp.i. rs that he was 

not und er treatment before 10 1 £. 1991 and absented willful 1. y from 

1uty. If the PPMC produced by the app I icant covers the whole 

period of his s:ickness there could have been no problem in 

I scu mc him the DFO and thereby joining to his duties 

PPMC certificate of the applicant issued 

by Homoco Physician dated 17 992 is 

eric losed as Ann exure E 

That with regard to the statement made in para 4,12 of the 

CIA the answering Respondents while denying the contentions made 

ithere in beg to state that under the statement made by the 

applicant bearing the responsibility of the D:ivision it may he 

stated that there are no provision to see paiten; along with 

Doctor at the res:idencc of the staff to a certain whether he is 

fit to resume or not and such request cannot also be entertained 

in o -ffici. al  way. Mean whi :Le enquiry under DAR in his case had 

also been fixed up by the E.O. on 28992 vide DRM (P)/TSKs 

letter ES/E/334 dated 4 992 under intimation to the applicant: 

Resumption of the appl :ic:ant was possible subject to physical 

fitness only ciciared by the Railway Medical authority. In spite 

10 
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of several opportunities for resumption to duty, appi icant did 

not avail it forced the Administration to take DAR action against: 

h i m 

Further it is mention hare that the apolicant was 

• di racted to at ti MO/MJN or DMPSF( for traatcrent and to 

obtain duty IlL certificate on bainc found fit for duty vide 

DRMP > /Tinsukia letter NO.ES/V/334  dated 18.11.1968, but the 

açp I Ic ant attended DMO/'TSK on :ty on 24 	93 with respondent letter 

dated 18 ii ,88 	For want of fresh forwarding letter medical 

exanunation could not be made by the Meoical authority and this 

was only due to the neq:i iqenca on the part of the applicant vide 

DMO/TSK a letter dated 24 2 93 enc: bach Hence a ilagat ion that 

not taken act ± on for Issue of resumption to duty is baseless 

unreason&::: be and c::annot; be accepted 

Letter dated 24 	issued by DMO/TSK is 

enclosed as Annaxure 

13 	That with regard to the statement made in para 4.13 of 

the OA the answering, Respondents whil a denying the Contentious 

made there:in beg to state that DAR enquiry into the case of the 

app Licant had been started after providing charge sheet and 

norr:ir.at ion of defence counselor by tha E.O. to take: help in 

p1 eading his case. No principal of natural justice was deni ad at 

all by the respondent under this provision he heard by the E O 

and after completion of enquiry applicant himself put his 

si qoature accept inçj the anti re procedure of DAR Hence such 

allegation over the respondent, is irrelevant and baseless 

Thouh during 	the enquiry in quest ion Nc.3 he 	rap 1 i ad 

that 	he did not agree with the charge brought out against 	him 

ii 
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Beside this to quest ion No 19 as to why did you fail to intimate 

your controlling Officer regardinq your absence after 8780 and 

the reply was that Due to sever badly problem I am at a less to 

uiderstand what is wronq or riqht I was ful ly concent rated my 

both iy problem therefore I could not inform DME (c&W) /T8K. 

From this statement it is proved that he was ful ly 

aware about the charges and misconduct for which the major charge 

sheet was issued However, Enquiry report could not he supplied 

to the applicant immedi ately as BAR proceeding had kept in 

abeyance and the matter was before the subjuridice of Hon b1 e 

CAT/GHY as 04 No 99/94 

Enquiry report held on 29992 enclosed as Annexure G.  

14 	That with regard to the statement made in para 4.14 of 

the 04 the answering Respondents while denying the contention 

made therein beg to state that the appi :Lcant filed a petition 

as 04 No 99/94 before the Hon b Ic CAT7GHY seeking the reliefs 

namely (1) to provide adequate and effec:tive medical treatment 

(I ]) to regi,.il arise the period of absence from 3 6 88 to till his 

resumption to duty treating the period as on leaves On this issue 

Hn able lrihunai vide their order dated 88.85 of para3 observed 

as ' 1 The applicant has not pointed out any rule entitling him to 

compel the respondent to give him Homoepathic treatment even 

after having stated in the application and that the respondent 

did not sanction medical leave on the plea that Homoepathic: 

treatment was not recogn ised under the rules and ci rcul ars. The 

rd ief sought is thus without any legal basis and cannot be 

cjrantecJ 

On the other hand Hon 'b 1 e Tribunal vide their order of 

12 
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Pr'ar4 upheld as We threfore held that neither in I imitation 

nor on merit any relief can be granted on the frame of this 

application which does not disc lose any cause of act ion or a 

ciriavance which can be redressed under the Law and cJismissed " 

15 	That with regard to the statement made in para 4 15 of 

the DA the answerino respondent while denying the content ioi..s 

m a d e fl' n ben to st;:fp that beforc the decision 01 Hon b is 

C(T/GHY dated B.. BB5 OAR act ion aqainst the app 1 icant continued 

and it is a fact that the applicant was n o t on duty (being 

unauthor:i. sed absent fro(T -1 duty) under" the observation of the 

Court it is also come ot that the applicant did not make any  

t t e n statement/app ii cat i o n exp ressing his desi re to resume 

d u t y leaving the question of back wages and leave to he decided 

earl icr It is proved from the observation that he wants to 

resume duty without 'foliot&'i ng to extent Railway Rule 

16.. 	That with recard to the statement made in par'a 4.16 of 

the OA the answs ring respondents while denying the contentious 

made there in beq to stat:e that the app 1 icant had submi t t e d an 

apl icat ion dated 30.. 10..95 a}.onn wit.h CAT/OHY' s Order dated 

8B95 request inq to allow him to resume duty. In response to 

this app 1 ication respondent had directed the app .1 icant to attend 

MB/ I C/DBRT along with nec:: essary medical c ert I I Ic at e/i>ocument 'for 

obta:inann Duty rat Certafacate an order to resume nis duty vide 

DRM(P)/Tii"suk:ia s L..No.. EB"'B/334 c:ated 16.11.95 

Thereafter app 1 icant v ide his letter dated 20.. 11 .95 

(enclosed) approached Respondent to JsSUe a letter 'for special 

Mdicai Examination to make him enab :t e to resume his duty.. 

Applicant further stated in that letters quoting by vi rtue of 

L 	L•: 
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1101 1  b Ic CAT/GHY order dated 8 8 95 for resuming duty, question of 

?PMC does not 	arise 	Since the 	app I ic:ant stated in 	his 	defence 

he 	has absented from duty because he 	was suffering 	from 

djfIferprt type of elements we f 	688 medical certificate 	is 

eHessary to support suh statements. 

Letter 	of 	the 	applicant dated 	20 	11, 95 	enclosed 	as 

4nnexure 	H 

17 	That with reqard to the statement made in pare 4.17 	of 

hV"OA the answc ring respondents while denying the 	content IOLtS 

j-'J'ad therein beg 	to state 	that 	the d:iscipi mary authority 	vide 

dated 2.12.96, 	had 	taken as decision 	to inst i tote a 	hoard 

nqu :1 ry 	afresh 	to enquire 	into case but 	the same was canceled 

vidp 	the 	DRM (P ) /TSK s 	L No ESB/334 	da t;ed iø i2 96 	under 

i.t mat ion 	to 	the 	applicant 	Henc::e fresh DR enquiry 	does 	not 

r.i4e 

N J That with regard to the statement made in pare 4.18 	of 

t inel OA the answering Respondents while denyinp the 	contentious 

madd 	there i. n 	becj 	to 	state 	that 	the 	applicant vi de 	his 

r.presentati.on dated 30.12.96, 	requested the 	respondent to 	allow 

hm to 	resume duty. 	But he d:id not say any rule to 	compel 	the 

rpsondent to allow him to resume duty based on pri:vate 	Medical 

crt.ificate without physic:al 	Fitness certificate by the 	Medical 

etIori ty. 	Which 	Oans the app 	icants wants the respondent 	to 

I o1w 	him 	resumption of duty wi thout observing the 	laid 	down 

1 c 

That with repard to the statement macic in pera 4 19 of 

11 

spondents while denying the contentious 
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made therein beg to state that inspi te of offering several 

opport:unt:e to the app1 icant to resume dut:y, he did not avai 3. 

the same and f ii. ad petit ion again before Hon bi e CT/GHY (OA 

No.60/97) Seeking reliefs as in previous appi ication OA No.99/94 

which had already been dismissed by the same court 

Thereafter Hon bie CAT/SHY vide their order dated 

4.2 2000 disposed of the issue ohserv ing as respondent shal :t 

communicate spea!::ing order with in 3 months and aPPI.lcant  may 

submit representation within 01 month from the receipt of this 

or c! en 

$0. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 4.20 of 

the O( the answering respondents while denying the contentious 

made therein beg to state that the respondent had treated the 

format ion of fresh Board of enquiry as cancel ad v ide letter dated 

i0 12.96 under intimation to the applicant. And v ide order dated 

1 7 97 sent the enquiry report with some observation of D . to 

thy applicant. By that letter also ni van a chance toproduc:e his 

written brief on the enquiry report as to why he could not be 

taken up for misconduct by remaining unauthorised absence from 

duty w.e.1. 9.7.88. 

The 	statement 	in 	para b (ii) 	is 	not true. 	in fact 

applicant applied for 3 days LP w. a 	f 	31 .5.88 to 	2.4 83 from 

his 	house and resumpt on to duty was on 3 6 88 on due 	date • He 

was 	responsib 1 a 	for viol at ion of serv Ic.. a 	conduct Rul e3 	i ) (I I 

I II) 	1966 for unauthor isad absence. But 	inadvertently it was 

mentioned from 18.4.88 to onwar'd . The decision of the 	respondent 

regrel 	incj the 	:t cave was a course of 	Justice. 

15 
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As 	per extent rule after ava:i I inq one kind 	of 

noneri ?eave another kind of leave a fresh cannot Qranted to 

person before io:inirg the duty Further extension can be made 

any if it is the same kind of leave except CL 

Hence charges hrouo;ht out against the applicant for 

unauthorised absence under viol at ion of service conduct Rule 1966  

Rule 3 (I) (1I) (Iii) was correct but the applicant was not 

w Illing to abide by the Rai Iway Ru1s and Lawful instructions of 

the authority. 

DRM(P)/Tjnukj5 s letter No. dated 1 797 enclosed as 

(4nnexure I 

21.. 	That with regard to the statement made in pars 4.21 & 

h22 of the O( the answ rino respondents wh ii e denying the 

conentious, made therein beg to state that the "on hie UT/GFh' 

v ide. their order dated 4 22øøø of pars 2. in CIA No .6ø/97. 

oherved that 'We are of the view that this appi icat ion has no 

merit Prayer No. (a) has become infractuous in view of the letter 

dated 1. 7.97 isued by the respondent and come to the decision to 

dijsed of the case directing the app 1 icant to submit 

representat ion to the respondent within one month from the 

receipt of this order. 

Therea'fter, the applicant suhmtted his representation 

dated 13, 3.2000 under direction of CAT/GHY 's Order dated 

4.2. 2000. Whi 1 e the rnatter• was under consideration of the 

Repondent , app :t icant being aggrieved by the CAT/GHY order 

datd 4.2 2000 While the matter was under consideration of the 

Respondent app :i icant be ing aggrieved by the CAT/OHY s order 

above preferred an appeal before Hon b I.e High Court, Ouwahat i as 

WP (c) Nrr ii 6,/2OOO. The Hon h1 e HC/(HY s v ide their Order dated 

-..,. 	 . 
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28 . .2000 ci isposed of th 

may make represent at ion 

c: I rpc ted the respondent 

proceeding with:in 

app ii 1€: ant 

Under the di. rec t ion of Hor hi e HC/GHY respondent has 

con. luded the DAR proceeding by passing speak :i.ng order dated 

12. ó.2000 with conc: lusion in terms of Rule 501 é RI and 510 RI 

t.h a4 the app 1 ic: ant . can not be all wed to resume duty as he 

absntee unauthori edly from duty w. e f. .9.7.88 which is beyond 

05 years and ordered for his removal from service w. cf. 

12.6.2000 A/AN enc: lc4sed 

Copy of letter dated 12..2000 of DA enclosed as 

Annxure W.  

22. 	That with regard to the statement made In para 4.23 of 

the DA the answering resondents while denying the contentious 

made: therein beg to state that: the c::onstitution of Board of 

enquiry as pointed out by the applicant had already been 

cance1 ed 'iide DRM (H) letter ES" 8/334 dated 10.12.96. And vide 

letter dated 1.7,97 being canceled the 'formation of cnquiry,  

DRM /TSK had sent the Enqul ry report held on 29.992 to the 

app 1. icant which was pending due to Court Case. Further in 

connection with the letter dated 1.7.97 of the respondent s  

applicant was never asked for 2nd explanation. He was asked to 

suhit written bri, ef on the enquiry report which was not sent to 

him previously and that was also a vital stop of DAR procedure. 

Her,ce the allegation for calling saic:l second expi anat ion is 

absolutely base i ess an not true 

17 
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3, 	 That with regard to the statement made in pare 4.24 of 

the DA the answering respondents while denying the contentious 

made there in beg to state that, on going through the appeal dated 

17, 4.2000 of the apl icant and also under direction of HC/GHY 

dated 28.3 2000 Disc I p11 nary author:L ty has passed speak ing Order 

ove r he DAR act ion in proper manner on :12 06 2000 which was 

cOmmunicated to the applicant v ide L No. ES3/334 dated 

12. 6.2000. Insp:L te of gi ving several chances to the applicant to 

r:esume duty, he did not do so and by submission of i rre 1 event 

r-çpr'esentations always tr:. ed to her-ass the administration. 

That with regard to the statement made in pare 4.25 of 

the OA the answering respondents while denying the content-i ous 

made therein beg to state that in order to imp 1 ement the Order 

- of HC/3HY datec: 28.3.2000 Disc i p1 mary author-i ty has concluded 

the DAR prcceeding by passing his reasoned speaking order 

fbi iqwed by step by step DAR procedure on 42 .6.2000. and the 

Iipp 11 cant was removed from serv ic:e from 12.6 • 2000 A/N in 

ursuance of Rule ScT:ii (6) and 510 RI as he absented unauthor'iseiy 

from d ----y beyond 05 years. Hence the cii egat ion of the applicant 

has no in e r :i. t 

Copy of Rule 501 (6) enclosed as Annexure 

That with regard to the statement made in pare 4.26 of 

the DA the answering respondents while denying the contentious 

made therein beg to state that- the appeal dated 10.2000 of the 

app]. icant aqa:i.nst the order of removal dated 12.6.2000 was 

recei ved by this off ice on 8.3.2000 and put up to the Appellate 

akithori ty who observed as (1) the procedure presc r'ibed in the 

reievant D & A rules applicable to Railway servants have been 

cOrrectly followed 	(II) The findings of the 	disciplinary 

18 
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authority are narrated by evidence and records 

Thereafter appellate authority has passed order as  

However on grounds of Me rcy I mod i fy the punishment as reduction 

to the lowest stage in this present pay scale with adverse future 

His resumption to duty is subject to his being found fit 

by the medical authorities at the appropri ate level and also the 

mp loyce furnish ing re 1 avant records/cart I ficates about 	his 

alleged 	:iine;s/oLt side treatment tc3 the satisfaction 	of 

appropriate 	Medical at..tthorj ty 	After this 	requ.i rement 	is 

combi eted the regui cr1 sat ion of the ant I re period of absence 

fron 1983 tIll date as resumption of duty can be considered as 

leave due 

In view of the above 	it is mentioned that the 

appellate a ...hori ty has passed his order after personal hearing 

and intervIew with the app 1 icant and c:ommunicated the same to the 

applicant vide :DRM (P ) /131< L No dated 22 I 2001 and advised him 

to report duty within 15 days on receipt of this letter for 

obt.ining Duty Fit Certi ficate to resume his duty, but the 

app 1 :i. cant dId not response 

Dm1 p /S'K L • No. ES 13/334 dated 22 I 200 I as Annexur'e 

L 

26. 	That with regard to the statement made in pare 427 & 

4.28 of the OA the anstia ring respondents while denying the 

contentious made therein beg to state that on receipt of the 

letter dated 22. 1 20O1 of the respondent applicant should have 

came to report for duty to this off ice for resumption but he 

asked the appall ate authority vide application dated 29 1 p2001 to 

ci rify the punishment as reduced by the appall. ate authority as 

19 
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I as reduction to the lowest starje in present pay scale with 

LttLtre with future adverse effect From such att I turJe of the 

pl icant it transprises that he is not willing to abide by the 

Laful instructions and Ru .1 es of Re i iway 

Copy of l;ter dated 29.1.2001 enclosed as 4nnexure NL 

That with regard to the statement made in pare 4. 29 of 

ths 04 the answe ring Respondents while denying the contentious. 

M ado therein beg to state that in response to the letter dated 

2001 of the applicant DRM (P ) /Tinsuk i a vide letter dated 

6. 6 .2001 ci an ft ed the matter stating that the punishment 

irnpsed upon him was as per rule 6 (VI) of D & A rUl es 1968 i e 

his: pay wi:L,i, be fixed at the minimum/ initial in the present 

e of pay which he Was en joyinc 	with ft ture 	effect 

Cntention of DRM (P ) /Tinsuki a in letter dated z. I n2001 has been 

Wadi in accordance with the order of appellate authority.  

-a1ling which it will be preaumec that you are not willing to 

repbrt for duty and order of penalty as passed by the 04 will 

h :i ci cood aL so i ri the order of appellate authori ty Hence 

objection of the applicant is baseless and cannot be taken 

ccqiance of his neati ye attitude speaL::s tht: he was not 

I ing resume to duty and not in need of Rat lway service 

26. 	That with reca.rd to the statement made in pare 40 

.43 	of the 04 the answering respondents wh i .1 e deny ii çj the 

cthntent bus made the Pc in beQ to stat: e that OAR rroc ceding 

ibitiated in the extent case is within the DAR rules 1968 

prQvidtncJ more opportunities to resume his duty on the ground of 

ntdral Justice 	but the applicant did not avail the same 

s6chl unwanted activities he had harass the Administrat ic:n and 

a Isd has Lost the valuable time of the Hon b:ie Courts 

20 
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He rather found to the more interested for a 1 eal 

htt 1 e to establish his wronc stand in this Case kflOwiflQ fully 

well that he had wi I ifu]. ly  disrearded all the Railway rul es 

In the 1 ight of the case discussed in detail vide paras 

above 	your Lordship may be satisfied to note 	that 	the 

:fnir1ic,; . rpt. i. ye intent ions was only to take him back to service 

of Course atter observing and 'foi lowing the laid down rules but 

the appi i. c ants did not Co-oper'ats due to which he had to loose 

his job for which he Ii im self is responsible. The applicants 

appeal therefore has no merit and liable to be dismissed by your 

Lcrdsh ips 

29 	That in v:iew of the statement made above the answering 

Respondents beg to state that there is no Ground in the OA and as 

such he is not ent :i tied to any relief as sought for in the DA and 

same is liable to set aside and cuashed 

21, 
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) 

VERIFICATioN. 

I, 	Shr:i 	:YR'c' 

açed about 	at present workinq as 

Ra:L lway. Ma1iç,aon Ouiahati do hereby sol emniy affirm and state 

that the statements made in the paracraphs A , are 

true to my knowledge and those made in para J. are 

matters of records which I bell eyed to be t r u e a n d rest- s are my 

humb I e submission before the Hon b 1 e Tribunal 

nd I slqn this verification on this the 2 nd day of 

Feb. 2003. 

*rn.t Psronn* 
0. P Iy, f MIIp.a 



L uGj 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : 

GUWAHATIBENCH ::: GUWAHTI. 

g_!_'__ i2?22i9Q 2 . 

Shri Biswanath Banerjee. 

-Ver so. s- 

The Union of India and ors. 

00* Respondent s,. 

REJOINDER OP THE PETIT IONR5 AGAINST THE 

WLSpILEDBYTHEREsPOI\n)Ewrs. 

THEAPPLICANT MOST RESPECTFULLY SHETH:- 

1, 	 The applicant While denying the arerse 

contentions of the respondents in their written 

statement filed in the e)ove noted O.A.290/02 begs to 

state that the respondents in their written Statement 

contended those aspects of the matter which were dealt 

with and settled by the pronouncements of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal on 20.5.94 in O.A. No.99/94 and on 19.3.97 

in O.A. No 60/97, so preferred , by your huithie appli-

cant. 

In the present context the applicant 

states that he was inflicted with a major penalty for 

contd... 
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2. 

his alleged absence from duty/ unautborised absence w,e.f, 

18.6.88 without proper Departmental proceeding which i s  

called on before entailing a person with such a major 

penalty. The punishment, originally ,inflicted upon the 

app lie ant was by the Di so ipi mary authority on 12 • 6.2000 

culminating the applicant with removal from service. The 

order of removal from service was modified by the appe-

llate authority as "reduction to the lowest stage in 

applicant's present pay scale with adverse future effect". 

The said order was corrunicated to the applicant by 

D.R.M. (personal)Tinsukia , vide letter dated 7.12,2001 

with the direction to submit Medical papers for his 

unauthorised absence within 15 days failing which the 

earlier order of removal shall hold the field. 

The respondents in their written statement 

highlighted without any basis the allegations of uncu-

thorised absence etc. and without taking into account 

that those contentions had alread y  been set at rest by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal (Supra).The Crux of the issues 

involved in the present application is that whether the 

order of the appellate authority as weLl as the Discipli-

nary authority is full of absurdity and obsqurity making 

the penalty imposed on the applicant's in operative in 

the eye of law. Moreover, the applicant has preferred 

a Revision Application before the revisioral authority 

i,e. the General Manager, N.F. Bly, Maliga.on, Guwahati-li 

which has yielded no result. 

The applicant begs to state that in service 

jurisprudence the absurdities and obsqurities has no 

contd.. 
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place . An order becomes in operative at the same time 

when by the common prudence it can not be given effect. 

Although, the applicant was called back in service 

by the appeilJte authority but a rider was put by the 

communicating authority that he will have to produce 

Medical cert:ificate for the period of his absence , 

without specifying the period actually for which period 

Medical certifi.cate is required . Hence , it can be said 

that it is the Departmental authorit3es who after long 

tale of Disciplinary proceedings concluded the matter 

in such a manner so that the applicant would not be able 

to resume his duty. 

NOW, the appliceiit begs to give his reply 

with respect to the contentions of the respondents in 

the written statement which are adverse to hIS case as  

under. 

That save and except what has specif i-

cally been admitted hereinbelow with respect to the 

statements made in the written statement, the rest, are 

deemed to have been denied by the applicant. 

That with regard to the statements made 

in para 1 of the written statement the aptlicant, begs 

to offer no comment. 

 That with regard to the statements made 

in para 2 of the written statement the applicant 

reiterates his su.bmissions rnaae in the original 

contci.. 
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application in persuart to the illegal disciplinary pro-

ceeding and penalty inflicted thereof. The applicant 

further contends that in this para the respondents have 

raised those issues which were already settled by this 

Honble Tribunal while disposing of the O.A. N0.99/94 

and 60/97. The moot question of controversy in this on-

ginal application is Whether on the basis of the clog 

put on by the appellate authority while modifying the 

penalty imposed by the disciplinary authority, on that 

basis resumption on duty by the present applicant is 

possible. 

4) 	 That, with regard to the statements made in 

para 3 of the written statement the applicant reiterates 

his avermets made in para 1,2,3 , 4.1 & 4.2. of the O.A. 

He further contends that the respondents sought to deny 

the statements only in order to prevent the applicant 

from persuing his case in this Hon'ble Tribunal and thereby 

tried to keep the apDlicant away from the doors of Justice. 

S. 	 That statements made in para 4 of the 

written statement to the effect that no such record of 

discharging heavy work beyond scheduled time under DME 

(C&W) DRVTSK,  is denied by the applicant. The alicant 

begs to state that at the relevant time the MrSK, DpO/ 

T 5K had written letters to the CPO Mal ' gaon C ommu ii Ic at i ng 

shortage of stenographers in Tinsukia division and that 

post of Stenographer had not been sanctioned to so many 

officers in Tin sukia Division . The M(P) Tinsukia, 

contd., 
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vide letter dated 16.12,83 communicated the CPO, Maligaon, 

that the app1icmt was working with flur officers including 

DRM, Tinsukia. 

A copy of letter dated 16,12.83 is 

fi11ed hereto and marked as Annexure-p. 

That the contentions of the respondents 

in para 5 of the written Statement are denied in toto 

and your hunible applicant reiterates his statements made 

in pare 4.4 of the original application. 

T hat the Statement s made in p ara 6 of the 

Written statement are denied by the applicant. The app 

licant, states the reondents contention have got no 

significance and hence question of resumption of duty on 

3.6.88 dId not arise .Moreover, he reiterates his 

statements made in para 46. of the original application. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

para 7 of the Written Statement the applicant begs to 

state that the subject matter, to be decided by this 

Hon'ble Tribunal has got no nexus with such statements 

Moreover, the applicant asserts that ghe was always 

wiJ.full to resume his duty but, on every occassion he 

was not allowed by the respondents by putting one after 

another,  rider upon the applicant, 

That regarding contentions of the res-

pondents in pare 8 of the Written Statement the applicant 

4j f_4it' 
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begs to state that after receipt of the letter dated 

18.11.88 he Was examined by the ADMO/LJN ,Medically 

at his residence and the applicant Was found sick 

Moreover, the applicant neer told the ADMO/MJN, that 

he did not want to take allathy medic inés. So, the 

question of not taking medicines from Railway Hoital 

has got no significance here and the statement so racJ.e 

is categorically denied by the applicant. 

That the statements made in para 9 & 10 

of the written Statement is categorically denied by 

the applicant and he reiterates his submissions made in 

para 4.9 & 4.10 of the Original Application. 

That with regard to the statements made 

in para 11 of the written Statement the applicant begs to 

stat@ thatthe applicant was always willful to resume 

his duties , but he was forced to remain absent by the 

administrative authority as they had never tried to 

resolve the matter making room for resunpt±on of duty by 

the applicant It is categorically denied by the appli-

cant that DAR proceeding was delayed only due to him. 

Whereas the applicant on and on requested the Railway 

administration to make suitable arrangement for his 

treatment but at last when they failed to do so he shifted 

his mode of treatment from alopathy to homeopathy 

In order to resolve the administration compleities 

accrued due to the lapses on the part of the respon-

dents your hunle applicant furnished the HOmOCO 

contd. 
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Physician certificate The respondents in their written 

statement pleaded that since the applicant has filed the 

Homoeo pathic Medical Certificate on 7.9.92 to cover the 

period from 10.10,91 so, the appliccnt was not sick 

prior to 10.10.95 isjiot tenable in the present facts 

and circumstances of the case, as that has already been 

set at rest in the or ig i nal Appi ic at ion s pr cv iou sly 

filed by the applicant. 

12) 	 That With regard to the statements made 

in para 12 of the Written Statement the alicant begs 

to state that the provision of 	3(2) (i) of 	the 

Railway Services conduct Rule is a beneficial legis-

lation which lays down provisions / legal duty on the 

part of the supervisory officer to ta]c.e all possible 

steps towards an employee for his maintenance of devo-

tion towards his duty . In that light the contention 

of the respondents are devoid of value and no reliance 

can be put on those statements as they negate the 

aims and objects of the aforesaid rule The rest of 

the contention regarding attendence of the applicant 

before the ADMO/ MJN or DMO/TSK , for treatment and 

to obtain duty fit certificate your applicant begs to 

state that at the relevant time he was sick and in 

order to obey the orders of the superior he went to 

ADMQ/lvIjN for obtaining duty Lit certificate and treat- 

ment , but, the ADMQ/MJN declined to treat him as 

there was no fresh forwarding . It is humbly submitted 

that the applicant in his ill- health went to ADMO/ 

contd.,. 
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MJN who refused to reat him. It is noteworthy that 

these allegations raised by the reoridnts can said 

to be a futil eercise on their part to reflect the. 

present applicant , negligent one. 

That the statements made in para 13 

of the Written Statement to the effect that the 

DAR enq' iry was started after giving chargsheet and 

nomination of defence counsellor is boldly a vague 

statement Your humble applicant asserts that the 

DAR enquiry was not done in accordance with the rule 

prescribed in the discipline and appeal rules . by 

which the applicant is guided. The DAR eruiry was 

conducted in a cursory and in the most purunctory 

manner .Hence,the contention of the reondents are 

denied in toto and your humble applicant retterate s 

his statements made in para 4.13 of the original 

application. Moreover, it is an admitted position that 

the enquiry report Was not supolied to the applicant 

which ipso- facto ma3ces the disciplinary proceeding 

void and in operative in the eye of law. 

That with regard to the statements 

made in para 14,15 & 16 of the Written Statement the 

applicant begs to state that regarding mode of 

contd. 
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Medical treatment there is no rule in the Railway 

Establishment code. It only lays down that Railway 

employees are entitled to free medical attendence and 

treatment but the rule does not distinguish about 

particular mode of treatment to which Railway employees 

are enti -Lied to .So, the content:on of the respon-

dents are liable to be struc)c down at the threshold. 

The other issued raised in the above -noted para-

graphs of the written statement are without any basis 

and has got no relevance with the subject matter in 

issue .Hence, the applicant denies the averments which 

are not relevant to reach into a just conclusion, by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal 

That with regard to the statements made 

in para 17 your huirle applicant reiterates his state-

ments made in para 4.17 of the original application, 

That with regard to the statements 

made in para 18 of the written statement the appli-

cant begs to state that he prayed to therspondents 

for afl.owing him to reme duty vide representation 

dated 30.12.96 but at the same time he nver intended 

to violate any departmental rule. Hence,, the cOnten-

tions of the respondents are liable to be turned 

down on its face value. 

contd.. 
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That While a&nitting the statemerts 

made in para 19 of the Written Statement regardi:ng 

the filing of O.A. no.60/97 before the Hon'ble 

Tribunal the applicant denies tht he was given any 

opportunity which is adequate enough for his resurn-

ption in duty . Rather , the authorities went on 

lengthening the Deoartrnental proceeding without any 

valid reason and after the order dated 4.2.2000 

of this Hon'ble Tribunal the resoondents concluded 

the Departmeritcl proceeding .Hence, the allegations 

raisedby the respondents in this paragraph is 

only to save their skin from their negligence towards 

the applicants 

That with regard to the statements 

made in parc 20, 21,22 pf the written statement your 

huithle applicant reiterates his statements made in 

para 4.20 , 4.21, 4.22 of the original application. 

That with regard to the statements 

made in pa.ra 23 the applicant begs to state that 

he was not given chance in an adeuate fashion for 

resumption of his duty .Rather, the communicating 

I 

	

	authority communicated the order of the appellate 

authority vide letter dated 12.6.2000 casting a 

contd. * 
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rider upon the applicant in such a. manner , so that, 

he cannot resume duty The respondents version to the  

effect that the applicant has always filed Irrelevant 

representations highlights the callous attitude of them 

in considering the case of the applicant. 

That with regard to the statements made 

in para 24 of the Written Statement your humble app 

licant reiterates his statements made in para 4.25 of 

the Original Application .. Moreover , Rule 501 of 

Indian Railway Establishment Code volume -I has got no 

application in case of the applicant. 

That with regard to the statements made 

in para 25 of the written statement the applicant 

reiterates his statements made in para 4.26 of the 

Original application .Moreover, the applicant asserts 

that no per sonal hear ing/ interview was taken by the 

a1eliate authority, of the applicant, while passing 

the appellate order, In that light of the matter it 

can be said that the appellate ajrbhorjt' has passed 

the order of reduction to the lowest stage in present 

scale with future adverse effect in a cryptic manner 

which Is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

 That with regard to the statements 

made in para 27 & 28 of the Written statement the 

contd. 
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a1jcant reiterates his statements made in para 4,29 and 4.30 

of the original application. None the less the reondents 

have filed their written statement with the motto to frustrate 

the ends of justice to which the ap'licant is entitled to, 

23.) 	 That with regard to the statements made in 

.para 29 of the Written statement ycr humble applicant begs to 

state that the original application is the last re- course 

available to the applicant an he prays before this Honble 

Tribunal to dis'ose of the same on merits. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Biswanath Banerjee, son of late Sudhir Chandra 

Banerjee , aged about 51 yeafs, working as confidential Steno, 
N.F.Rly, Tinsukis do hereby verify that the statements 

made in paragraph 1 to 4, 	6 to 10 are true to my 

knowledge and those made in paragraphs 5, 11 to 21 are 

being matters of record true to my belief and information 

and, the rest are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal, 

Date :- 	/ 	
•c 

Signature. 

place :- 

S. 

• 	 •H 	 __ • ___ ___ _ 
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- Oi:Iui 	()jj 	:III 
DIVI0I()ijAI rr,LriIAy It41' 	(r)/J1t1 

1101, r,' 140 (utono.ypit) 	 s 

TO 	C. 

An 	pni dc1 	-12-.3 OUbitt,d by 
ThrJ. P. 	T. Dnnoro 	0.0. to D.Xt.1.MJ 

/ 
Tio 	:1t.7r' 	 tj 	3irI.  

'o D.li./T:3K U3 conL 	1W'OW1th i' ycix'.' 1tcco3r.l'y 	ot:n 

PJ.iuLy ho wnrj. c Orn 	f cr rid-ico iornotión 
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